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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 26% 29% 23% 23% 35% 35% 30% 21%  23% 24% @ 22% 27% 36%

Off on the wrong track 62% 61% 64% 67% 50% 50% 4% 65% 67% T70% 65% 63% 58%
12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 15% 18% 14% 9% 7% 13% 11% 6%

Not sure

100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Totals
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Generally headed in the right direction 26% 27% 51% 6% 43% 30% 12% 51% 15% 10% 48% 12% 9%
Off on the wrong track 62% 65% 34% 92% 44% 54% 86% 37% 68% 85% 39% 68% 85%
Not sure 12% 8% 14% 2% 13% 16% 2% 12%  16% 5% 13% 20% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 31% 23% 30% 10% 23% 22% 24% 28% 33% 27% 26% 24%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 19% 23% 14% 21%  23% 16% 14%  19% 18% 18%
Favorable 45% 50% 40% 49% 33% 37% 43% 47% 44% 47%  47% 44% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 10% 6% 12% 17%  10% 7% 6% 8% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 42% 38% 46% 38% 54% 48% 3%  41%  46%  46%  42% 45% 42%
Unfavorable 52% 47% 56% 48% 61% 60% 51% 51% 53% 52%  50% 55% 57%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  99% 101%  100%  99%  99%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,686) (785) (901) (1,151) (210)  (214)  (256) (296) (667) (467) (705)  (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 27% 29% 3% 63% 7% 16% 5% 4%  21%  58% 4% 16% 57%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 6% 30% 8% 21% 23% 11% 18% 28% 9% 18% 29%
Favorable 45% 47% 9% 93% 15% 38% 80% 15% 39% 85% 13% 34% 86%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 7% 5% 9%  13% 6% 10% 12% % 10% 17% 6%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 83% 1% 73% 47% 13% 73% 42% 7% 76% 37% 7%
Unfavorable 52% 52% 90% 7% 82% 61% 19% 84% 53% 14% 86% 54% 14%
Don't know 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 8% 0% 1% 12% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,496) (655)  (643)  (467) (562) (544) (601) (620) (465) (740) (308) (638)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 12% 5% 9% 8% 8% 13% 6% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 24% 26% 28% 19% 32% 20% 22%  30% 23% 26% 33%
Favorable 34% 38% 29% 35% 36% 26% 45% 25% 30% 38% 31% 36% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 25% 21% 24% 18% 19% 12%  22%  26% 29% 22% 22% 27%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 21% 22% 22% 24% 13%  27%  26% 24%  24% 24% 20%
Unfavorable 45% 49% 42% 46% 40% 43% 25% 49% 52% 52%  46% 46% 47%
Don’t know 21% 12% 29% 18% 25% 31% 31% 26% 18% 10% 23% 18% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,682) (784) (898) (1,149) (209) (213)  (255) (296) (666) (465) (703)  (502) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 8% 9% 5% 10% 4% 8% 13% 6% %  13% 6% 6% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 25% 29% 20%  32% 29% 24% 22% 30% 24% 19% 30%
Favorable 34% 35% 31% 39% 24% 40% 42% 29% 29% 44% 30% 24% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 29% 24% 2%  22%  22% 25% 20% 23% 26% 15% 23%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 31% 25% 36% 16% 22% 29% 20% 19% 28% 18% 20%
Unfavorable 45% 52% 59% 48% 63% 39% 44% 54% 40% 42% 54% 33% 43%
Don’t know 21% 13% 10% 12% 13% 21% 14% 17% 31% 14% 16% 43% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,682) (1,493) (654) (642)  (465) (561) (543) (601) (617) (464) (738) (306) (638)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Aleksei Navalny
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 20% 15% 18% 15% 15% 11% 11% 18% 31% 13% 21% 24%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 19% 23% 22% 20% 34% 21% 18% 20%  20% 23% 29%
Favorable 40% 46% 34% 41% 37% 35% 44% 31% 36% 50% 33% 45% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12% 6% 9% 9% 8% 13% 10% 8% 5% 9% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 9% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Unfavorable 15% 18% 11% 14% 17% 15% 16% 19% 14% 8% 16% 12% 16%
Don’t know 46% 36% 54% 45% 46% 50% 39% 49% 50% 41% 51% 44% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,675) (780) (895) (1,142) (210) (212)  (253) (295) (665) (462) (699)  (501)  (319)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Very favorable 18% 20% 33% 11% 28% 16% 14% 26% 13% 12% 27% 8% 12%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 30% 20% 30% 23% 20% 28% 19% @ 20% 29% 13% 20%
Favorable 40% 45% 63% 31% 58% 39% 34% 54% 32% 33% 56% 20% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% % 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% % 4% 6% 8% 4%
Unfavorable 15% 14% 11% 15% 10% 17% 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 19% 15%
Don’t know 46% 42% 27% 54% 31% 44% 51% 32% 53% 53% 31% 61% 53%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,675) (1,485) (651) (639) (464) (557) (541) (598) (616) (461) (736) (305) (634)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% % 7% 12% 10% 16% 9% 6% 2% 9% 9% 5%
Favorable 12% 15% 9% 11% 16% 13% 26% 13% 8% 3% 13% 12% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 12% 19% 15% 11% 10% 12% 10% 16%
Very unfavorable 65% 63% 68% 67% 55% 59% 39% 62% 2% 83% 63% 69% 2%
Unfavorable 78% 76% 80% 81% 66% 1% 58% 77% 83% 92%  75% 80% 89%
Don’t know 10% 8% 11% 8% 18% 15% 16% 10% 9% 5% 12% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (783) (897) (1,148) (210) (211) (255) (294) (666) (465) (703) (502) (319)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9%
Favorable 12% 10% 9% 12% 7% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 7% 21% 8% 13% 18% 9% 14% 1% 8% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 65% 71% 81% 62% 76% 64% 63% 72% 60% 63% 75% 48% 63%
Unfavorable 78% 85% 87% 83% 84% 78% 81% 81% 74% 80% 83% 65% 80%
Don't know 10% 5% 3% 5% 9% 9% 6% 7%  16% 6% 6% 24% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (1,491) (653)  (641)  (464) (560) (543) (599) (618) (463) (736) (307) (637)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Wayne LaPierre
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 9% 11% 14% 11% 27% 9% 6%  10% 9% 14% 15%
Favorable 15% 21% 10% 15% 20% 14% 33% 12% 8% 14% 13% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 6% 10% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 17% 21% 18% 15% 9% 19% 23% 2% 17% 20% 31%
Unfavorable 30% 38% 23% 31% 31% 24% 23% 28% 32% 36% 26% 30% 43%
Don’t know 54% 41% 67% 55% 50% 62% 44% 60% 60% 50% 60% 53% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101%  99%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,681) (783) (898) (1,147) (210) (213)  (255) (296) (665) (465) (703)  (502)  (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 4% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 10% 16% 11% 11% 15% 13% 7%  16% 11% 5% 16%
Favorable 15% 16% 12% 22% 12% 15% 22% 15% 11% 21% 13% 10% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 7% 12% % 11%  13% 7% 10% 13% 7% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 40% 9% 38% 20% 9% 33% 19% 7% 35% 14% 7%
Unfavorable 30% 33% 47% 21% 45% 31% 21% 40% 29% 20% 41% 26% 20%
Don’t know 54% 51% 42% 58% 44% 53% 57% 45% 61% 58% 46% 65% 58%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  101%  101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,681) (1,491) (654)  (640)  (466) (560) (542) (601) (618) (462) (738) (307)  (636)
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3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 22% 20% 17% 32% 26% 25% 15% 20% 26% 17% 23% 28%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 20% 43% 20% 32%  22%  22% @ 16%  23% 22% 20%
Favorable 44% 43% 44% 37% 75% 45% 56% 37% 41% 42%  40% 45% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 16% 12% 11% 17% 15%  19% 11% 5%  12% 17% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 45% 38% 48% 10% 36% 23% 42% 46% 52% 44% 38% 40%
Unfavorable 54% 54% 53% 60% 21% 53% 38% 61% 57% 57%  56% 55% 50%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,684) (784) (900) (1,150) (209)  (215)  (255) (296) (668) (465) (704)  (5083) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 21% 23% 51% 1% 43% 20% 7% 49% 9% 3% 45% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 42% 3% 3%  27% 9% 35% 24% 7% 39% 20% 6%
Favorable 44% 45% 93% 4% 7% 47% 16% 84% 32% 11% 84% 25% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 5% 11% 11% 1% % 9% 17% 12% 8% 23% 12%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 1% 85% 9% 34% 7% 6% 45% 7% 6% 43% 79%
Unfavorable 54% 54% 7% 96% 20% 50% 84% 15% 61% 89% 15% 66% 90%
Don't know 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 10% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,684) (1,495) (653)  (644)  (467) (561) (544) (601) (619) (464) (738) (308) (638)
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3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 17% 17% 14% 30% 18% 19% 14% 16% 21% 16% 18% 17%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 24% 20% 40% 25% 39% 22%  20% 17% 21% 24% 30%
Favorable 41% 41% 41% 35% 71% 43% 58% 36% 36% 38% 37% 41% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 15% 12% 11% 18% 11%  18% 12% 8% 12% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 42% 34% 46% 7% 24% 17%  36% 45% 51% 39% 40% 35%
Unfavorable 50% 52% 49% 57% 18% 42% 28% 53% 57% 58% 50% 54% 47%
Don’t know 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 15% 15% 11% 7% 4% 12% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (780)  (899) (1,147) (208) (214) (255) (295) (666) (463) (702) (502) (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 17% 19% 40% 2% 35% 16% 5% 3% 8% 3% 35% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 47% 3% 41%  26% 9%  44%  20% 6% 44% 16% 6%
Favorable 41% 43% 87% 5% 75% 43% 15% 81% 28% 10% 79% 23% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 9% 9% 12% 1% 6% 10% 17% 10% 11% 20% 10%
Very unfavorable 38% 43% 2% 84% 5% 30% 76% 4%  371% 7% 4% 32% 77%
Unfavorable 50% 53% 11% 93% 18% 47% 82% 14% 54% 88% 15% 52% 88%
Don't know 9% 4% 3% 2% 7%  10% 3% 5% 18% 3% 6% 25% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,679) (1,491) (652)  (642)  (466) (560) (542) (B00) (617) (462)  (735)  (308)  (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 12% % 10% 9% 3% 11% 6% 7%  15%  10% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 15% 20% 18% 16% 30% 12%  15% 22% @ 16% 21% 23%
Favorable 28% 35% 22% 30% 27% 19% 40% 17% 22% 37%  26% 29% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 8% 11% 19% 12% 17%  15% 11% 6% 12% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 22% 25% 19% 21% 20% 23% 8% 21% 26% 28% 20% 22% 30%
Unfavorable 34% 41% 27% 32% 39% 35% 25% 36% 37% 34% 33% 35% 39%
Don’t know 38% 24% 52% 38% 34% 46% 35% 47% 41% 29% 42% 36% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,678) (782) (896) (1,147) (209)  (214)  (253) (296) (666) (463) (700)  (502) (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 9% 10% 5% 17% 3% 5%  21% 5% 6% 18% 4% 4% 17%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 12% 35% 9% 19% 30% 16% 14% 28% 14% 10% 29%
Favorable 28%  32% 17%  52%  12% 24% 51% 20% 20% 45% 18% 14%  46%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 11% 8% 13% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12% 11% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 2%  25%  47% 6%  43% 2% 7% 3% 20% 6% 41% 11% 6%
Unfavorable 34%  36% 58%  15%  57% 36% 17% 48% 33% 18% 52% 27%  17%
Don’t know 38% 32% 25% 33% 31%  40% 31% 31% 4% 3% 30% 60% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (1,490) (653)  (640)  (466) (560) (540) (601) (616) (461) (737) (307) (634)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% % 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 15% 17% 23% 15% 33%  13% 13% 14% 15% 19% 20%
Favorable 21% 24% 18% 19% 30% 19% 41% 16% 15% 16% 20% 19% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 27% 20% 24% 23% 20% 2%  22% 25% 33% 23% 23% 29%
Very unfavorable 36% 37% 36% 40% 30% 28% 16% 37% 46% 41% 36% 40% 34%
Unfavorable 60% 65% 56% 64% 53% 48% 28% 59% 71% 74%  59% 63% 62%
Don’t know 19% 12% 27% 17% 17% 33% 31%  25% 14% 10% 21% 18% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (784) (894) (1,146) (208)  (214)  (252) (296) (665) (465) (701)  (501)  (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 17% 19% 16% 19% 20% 18% 7%  28% 16% 7% 24%
Favorable 21%  21%  20%  22%  17% 22% 26% 21% 10% 31% 19% 1%  27%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 18% 33% 15% 25% 31% 1% 24% 30% 18% 22% 30%
Very unfavorable 36%  41%  54%  31%  57% 30% 20% 46% 39% 23%  48% 28%  29%
Unfavorable 60%  67% 72%  64%  72% 55% 60% 63% 63% 54%  66%  50%  59%
Don't know 19%  12% 8%  13%  11% 23% 15% 16% 27% 15% 15% 39%  14%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (1,491) (652)  (642)  (465) (558) (543) (599) (616) (463) (735) (306)  (637)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 9% 25% 9% 9% % 12% 16% 10% 12% 13%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 21% 20% 28% 24% 36%  20% 19% 16% 21% 23% 26%
Favorable 33% 35% 32% 29% 53% 32% 45% 27% 31% 32% 31% 35% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13% 11%  17% 15% 8% 13% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 28% 37% 21% 35% 7% 20% 8% 24% 34% 45% 2% 32% 26%
Unfavorable 41% 50% 33% 47% 21% 33% 19% 40% 49% 53% 40% 45% 41%
Don’t know 25% 15% 35% 24% 25% 35% 3%  32% 20% 15% 29% 20% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,681) (783)  (898)  (1,148) (209) (214) (254) (296) (667) (464) (701) (503) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 11% 13% 28% 1% 26% 8% 4%  24% 6% 3% 23% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 22% 23% 42% 6% 3%  28% 10% 37% 16% 13% 37% 13% 11%
Favorable 33% 36% 70% 8% 63% 36% 14% 61% 22% 15% 60% 16% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 1% 9% 11% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 3% 65% 4%  21%  59% 6% 30% 52% 6% 22% 56%
Unfavorable 41% 47% 16% 77% 18% 38% 68% 17% 43% 66% 18% 38% 69%
Don’t know 25% 17% 14% 16% 19% 27% 18% 22% 35% 18% 22% 46% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,681) (1,492) (653) (642) (466) (560) (543) (B01) (617) (463) (737) (307) (637)

14



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 11% 27% 9% 9% 9% 14% 19% 11% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 12% 14% 19% 17% 28% 16% 11% 10% 15% 16% 18%
Favorable 29% 33% 24% 25% 46% 26% 37% 25% 26% 29% 26% 31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 17%  12%  11% 8%  10% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 18% 24% 12% 21% 4% 13% 5% 15% 20% 28% @ 18% 17% 22%
Unfavorable 29% 39% 21% 33% 17% 25% 21% 28% 32% 36% 27% 30% 36%
Don’t know 42% 28% 55% 42% 38% 49% 42% 48% 42% 35% 47% 39% 30%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 101%  100%  101% 100%  98% 100% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,679) (784) (895) (1,147) (208)  (214)  (254) (296) (665) (464) (701)  (502) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 13% 14% 31% 1% 29% 10% 5% 26% 8% 2% 26% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 28% 6% 23%  21% 8% 25% 13% 10% 26% 10% 9%
Favorable 29% 31% 59% 7% 51% 30% 13% 51% 21% 12% 52% 15% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 8% 13% 10% 14% 11% 10% 10% 16% 9% 10% 16%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 3% 40% 3% 12% 38% 6% 18% 30% 5% 11% 35%
Unfavorable 29% 32% 10% 53% 14% 26% 50% 16% 28% 46% 14% 21% 51%
Don’t know 42% 3% 31% 39% 35% 44% 37% 33% 51% 42% 35% 64% 39%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,679) (1,490) (653)  (641)  (466) (559) (542) (600) (617) (462) (736) (307) (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 71% 72% 70% 7% 71% 70% 68% 74% 73% 69% 73% 75%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 25% 26% 22% 26% 25%  28% 23% 26% 28% 22% 23%
Important 97% 97% 97% 97% 98% 96% 95% 96% 97% 99% 97% 95% 98%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (786)  (901)  (1,151) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (466) (706) (503) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 71% 74% 66% 82% 67% 68% 82% 68% 68% 79% 65% 69% 79%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 31% 17% 28% 28% 18% 28% 28% 20% 31% 25% 19%
Important 97% 98% 97% 98% 95% 95% 100% 97% 95% 99% 97% 94% 98%
Not very Important 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not Important 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 0% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (655) (644) (467) (562) (545) (601) (622) (464) (740) (309) (638)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 51% 53% 54% 51% 46% 48% 39% 56% 67%  54% 50% 53%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 34% 30% 36% 41% 40% 37% 32% 23%  30% 37% 34%
Important 86% 84% 88% 85% 87% 87% 88% 76% 88% 90% 84% 88% 88%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9%  19% 9% 6% 11% 10% 9%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Not Important 14% 16% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 24% 12% 10% 16% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (785) (902) (1,152) (209) (215)  (256) (296) (668) (467) (706)  (503) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 52% 56% 35% 7% 33%  46% 78% 3% 52% 70% 36% 48% 2%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 47% 17% 4%  37%  17%  47%  29% @ 22% 45% 33% 20%
Important 86% 88% 82% 94% 80% 83% 95% 84% 81% 92% 82% 81% 92%
Not very Important 11% 9% 14% 4% 14%  12% 4%  13%  12% 7% 14% 14% 6%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 3% % 2% 4% 5% 2%
Not Important 14% 12% 18% 6% 20% 17% 5% 16% 19% 8% 18% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (655)  (644)  (467) (561) (546) (600) (622) (465) (739) (309)  (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 42% 45% 39% 58% 45% 56%  41%  40% 39%  46% 42% 47%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 30% 26% 31% 36% 33% 30% 28% 21% 2% 29% 23%
Important 72% 68% 75% 66% 90% 81% 89% 71% 68% 60% 73% 70% 70%
Not very Important 15% 16% 15% 18% 6% 13% 9% 20% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16%
Unimportant 13% 16% 10% 16% 4% 6% 2% 9% 16% 24% 12% 14% 14%
Not Important 28% 32% 25% 34% 10% 19% 11% 29% 32% 40% 27% 30% 30%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 43% 42% 71% 14% % 43% 20% 66% 43% 18% 64% 48% 18%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 25% 24% 2% 36% 23% 2% 29% 28% 29% 31% 26%
Important 72% 67% 95% 38% 94% 79% 43% 93% 73% 46% 93% 80% 44%
Not very Important 15% 16% 4% 28% 5% 13% 2% 6% 13% 28% 6% 11% 28%
Unimportant 13% 17% 1% 34% 2% 8%  31% 1% 14% 26% 1% 9% 28%
Not Important 28% 33% 5% 62% 6% 21% 57% 7% 27% 54% 7% 20% 56%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 49% 40% 43% 48% 39% 42%  38%  44%  54%  42% 42% 57%
Somewhat Important 42% 37% 47% 43% 39% 49% 41% 41%  45%  41%  42% 47% 36%
Important 87% 86% 87% 86% 87% 88% 84% 78% 88% 95% 84% 89% 93%
Not very Important 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 8% 14%  15% 8% 4% 11% 10% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Not Important 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 22% 12% 5% 16% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,687) (785) (902) (1,151) (210) (215) (256) (296) (668) (467) (706) (504) (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 44% 47% 47% 50% 41%  45% 53% 44%  41%  48% 45% 39% 47%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 45% 40% 48%  41% 37%  45%  40%  41% 45% 39% 41%
Important 87% 90% 92% 89% 89% 86% 90% 89% 81% 90% 90% 78% 88%
Not very Important 10% 8% 6% 8% 9%  10% % 8% 14% 8% 8% 15% 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% % 3%
Not Important 13% 10% 8% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 19% 10% 10% 22% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (655) (644) (467) (562) (545) (601) (622) (464) (740) (309) (638)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 70% 65% 67% 72% 64% 54% 55% 75% 82% 67% 65% 1%
Somewhat Important 25% 21% 29% 25% 23% 30% 36% 31% 21% 16% 23% 28% 24%
Important 93% 91% 94% 92% 96% 93% 90% 85% 96% 98% 90% 93% 95%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 9% 13% 2% 2% 7% 6% 4%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not Important 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 7% 10% 15% 4% 2% 10% 7% 5%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (785)  (902) (1,152) (209) (215) (256) (296) (668) (467) (706) (503) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 67% 69% 56% 84% 52% 62% 86% 58% 63% 82% 58% 5% 82%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 35% 15% 35% 29% 13% 33% 2% 15% 33% 31% 14%
Important 93% 95% 92% 99% 87% 92% 99% 91% 90% 97% 91% 88% 97%
Not very Important 6% 5% 8% 1% 11% 6% 1% 8% % 3% 8% 8% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0%
Not Important 7% 5% 8% 1% 13% 8% 1% 9% 10% 3% 9% 12% 3%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101% 99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (655) (644) (467) (561) (546) (600) (622) (465) (739) (309) (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 58% 65% 59% 7% 59% 68% 60% 60% 59%  64% 58% 64%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 29% 31% 20% 35% 26% 31% 31% 34% 29% 33% 27%
Important 92% 90% 93% 90% 97% 94% 94% 91% 90% 93% 92% 91% 91%
Not very Important 7% 7% 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 8% 10% 7% 10% 3% 6% 6% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 62% 62% 68% 58% 66% 60% 58% 69% 59%  56% 66% 64% 55%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 26% 31% 28% 33% 31% 26% 32% 34% 28% 29% 33%
Important 92% 92% 94% 89% 94% 93% 89% 94% 91% 90% 95% 93% 88%
Not very Important 7% 7% 5% 10% 5% 5%  10% 5% 7% 9% 4% 4% 11%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Not Important 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 11% 6% 9% 10% 5% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 63% 75% 66% 81% 72% 2% 65% 70% 70% 73% 65% 69%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 23% 28% 16% 23% 25%  271%  25% 26% @ 23% 29% 27%
Important 95% 91% 98% 94% 98% 95% 97% 92% 95% 96% 95% 95% 96%
Not very Important 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 5% 9% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (785) (902) (1,152) (209) (215) (256) (296) (668) (467) (706) (503) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 69% 68% 81% 55% 80% 68% 60% 81% 67% 59% 80% 2% 57%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 16% 35% 17% 28% 31% 16% 28%  34% 17% 24% 35%
Important 95% 94% 98% 90% 97% 96% 91% 97% 95% 93% 97% 96% 92%
Not very Important 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Not Important 5% 6% 2% 10% 3% 4% 9% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (655) (644) (467) (561) (546) (600) (622) (465) (739) (309) (639)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 63% 57% 59% 64% 61% 56%  49%  64% 69%  59% 58% 63%
Somewhat Important 33% 30% 36% 34% 28% 34% 37%  41%  30% 26% 35% 36% 26%
Important 93% 93% 94% 93% 92% 95% 93% 90% 95% 95% 94% 94% 89%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 10%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not Important 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,686) (784) (902) (1,151) (209) (215) (256) (295) (668) (467) (706) (503) (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 60% 62% 45% 78% 44% 58% 78% 49% 60% 72% 47% 58% 75%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 44% 20% 4%  34% 21% 41% 33% 25% 43% 35% 22%
Important 93% 94% 89% 98% 88% 92% 99% 91% 92% 97% 90% 92% 97%
Not very Important 5% 5% 9% 1% 10% 5% 1% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Not Important 7% 6% 11% 2% 12% 8% 1% 9% 8% 3% 10% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,496) (655) (643) (467) (561) (545) (600) (622) (464) (739) (309) (638)
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4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 48% 41% 54% 47% 53% 46% 53%  47%  44%  50%  47% 48% 50%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 27% 27% 28% 35% 35% 26% 29% 24%  28% 27% 31%
Important 76% 71% 81% 75% 81% 81% 88% 73% 73% 74%  75% 76% 81%
Not very Important 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 11% 8% 19% 15% 16% 14% 17% 9%
Unimportant 9% 13% 5% 10% 4% 8% 4% 8% 13% 10% 11% 7% 9%
Not Important 24% 29% 19% 25% 19% 19% 12% 27% 27% 26% 25% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,687) (785) (902) (1,152) (209) (215)  (256) (296) (668) (467) (706)  (503) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 48% 51% 64% 38% 64% 43% 41% 61% 44% 38% 60% 44% 36%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 25% 28% 27%  34% 25% 28% 26% 31% 29% 26% 29%
Important 76%  77% 89%  65%  91% 76% 65% 89% 70% 69%  89%  71%  65%
Not very Important 15% 13% 8% 17% 6% 15% 19% 7% 19% 1% 7% 19% 20%
Unimportant 9% 10% 3% 17% 4% 8%  15% 3% 11%  14% 3% 10% 15%
Not Important 24%  23% 1%  35% 9% 24% 35% 11% 30% 31% 1%  29%  35%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (655)  (644)  (467) (561) (546) (600) (622) (465) (739) (309)  (639)
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4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 51% 58% 49% 79% 56% 60% 57% 52% 50% 56% 52% 55%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 31% 35% 17% 32% 32%  32%  31% 33% 31% 34% 29%
Important 86% 83% 89% 84% 96% 89% 91% 88% 84% 84% 87% 86% 84%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 11% 2% 8% 7% 8% 11% 12% 8% 12% 9%
Unimportant 4% % 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7%
Not Important 14% 17% 11% 16% 4% 11% 9% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 54% 55% 74% 38% % 50% 43% 2% 51% 39% 2% 48% 38%
Somewhat Important 32% 30% 22% 36% 21% 38% 3% 25% 33% 39% 24% 3% 38%
Important 86% 85% 96% 73% 96% 88% 77% 96% 83% 78% 96% 86% 76%
Not very Important 9% 11% 3% 19% 3% 8% 1% 3% 10% 16% 3% 8% 18%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 8% 1% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 1% % 6%
Not Important 14% 15% 4% 27% 4% 12% 23% 4% 17% 22% 4% 14% 24%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

Totals
Unweighted N

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
52% 52% 51% 48% 66% 52% 51% 50% 49% 57% 52% 50% 54%
36% 33% 39% 39% 28% 34% 38% 38% 3% 31% 36% 37% 32%

88% 85% 90% 87% 94% 86% 89% 88% 86% 88% 88% 88% 86%
9% 10% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11%
3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2%

12% 15% 10% 13% 6% 14% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14%
100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
(1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent

Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden

Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind

Rep

Lean Dem

Ind Lean Rep

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

52% 53% 67%
36% 34% 28%
88% 87% 95%
9% 10% 4%
3% 3% 1%
12% 13% 5%

40% 68%  46% 44% 63% 52%
40% 28% 41%  39% 31%  34%

80% 9%6% 87% 83% 94% 85%
14% 3% 9%  13% 6% 9%
6% 1% 4% 5% 0% 5%

20% 4% 13% 17% 6% 15%

38%
45%
83%
12%
4%
17%

64%
30%
94%
6%
1%
6%

48% 40%
37% 42%
85% 82%
9% 13%
6% 5%
15% 18%

Totals
Unweighted N

100% 100%  100%
(1,688) (1,498) (655)

100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
(645)  (467) (562) (546) (601) (622)

99%
(465)

101%
(740)

100%  100%
(309)  (639)
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4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 52% 57% 51% 71% 53% 54%  52%  54%  59%  56% 54% 52%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 31% 31% 19% 30% 31%  31% 30% 23% 2% 29% 32%
Important 84% 79% 88% 82% 90% 84% 86% 83% 83% 82% 83% 83% 84%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10%  12% 9%  12% 10% 13% 10%
Unimportant 6% 8% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% % 4% 6%
Not Important 16% 21% 12% 18% 10% 16% 14% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 55% 55% 64% 48% 62% 52% 52% 65% 54%  44% 64% 55% 44%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 26% 30% 24%  32% 29% 2% 27%  36% 25% 29% 34%
Important 84% 84% 90% 78% 86% 85% 80% 90% 81% 80% 88% 83% 78%
Not very Important 11% 11% 8% 14% 11% 10% 12% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 13%
Unimportant 6% 5% 2% 9% 4% 5% 8% 2% 9% % 2% 8% 8%
Not Important 16% 16% 10% 22% 14% 15% 20% 10% 19% 20% 12% 17% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 61% 63% 61% 7% 59% 54%  57T% 65% 71% 64% 62% 61%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 30% 17% 33% 3%  28% 29% @ 26% 27% 28% 31%
Important 91% 90% 92% 91% 94% 92% 87% 85% 94% 96% 91% 90% 92%
Not very Important 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 11% 13% 4% 3% 6% 10% 7%
Unimportant 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Not Important 9% 10% 8% 9% 6% 8% 13% 15% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215)  (256) (297) (668) (467) (708)  (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 62% 64% 48% 81% 4% 60% 81% 51% 60% 7% 49% 61% 76%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 40% 17% 40% 31% 17% 38% 28% 20% 38% 28% 20%
Important 91% 92% 88% 98% 85% 91% 98% 89% 88% 97% 87% 88% 96%
Not very Important 7% 7% 12% 1% 14% 7% 1% 11% 9% 2% 12% 8% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Not Important 9% 8% 12% 2% 15% 9% 2% 11% 12% 3% 13% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655)  (645)  (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309)  (639)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 41% 47% 39% 65% 47% 48% 41% 43%  46%  50% 39% 42%
Somewhat Important 38% 37% 40% 40% 31% 39% 39%  40% 38% 36% 35% 45% 35%
Important 83% 78% 87% 79% 95% 86% 87% 81% 80% 83% 84% 84% 77%
Not very Important 14% 16% 11% 16% 3% 10% 11% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% 17%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Not Important 17% 22% 13% 21% 5% 14% 13% 19% 20% 17% 16% 16% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 44% 44% 48% 41% 48%  40%  45%  49%  42%  42% 48% 46% 39%
Somewhat Important 38% 39% 44% 35% 43% 38% 35% 43% 34% 38% 41% 34% 37%
Important 83% 84% 92% 76% 91% 78% 80% 92% 76% 80% 89% 80% 77%
Not very Important 14% 12% 7% 16% 8% 18% 15% 7% 18%  15% 10% 14% 18%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 8% 1% 4% 6% 1% 6% 5% 1% 6% 6%
Not Important 17% 16% 8% 24% 9% 22% 20% 8% 24% 20% 11% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 74% 72% 76% 73% 78% 71% 65% 2% 79% 7% 75% 73% 1%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 21% 23% 17% 24% 29%  23% 19% 18% 21% 23% 24%
Important 96% 94% 97% 96% 95% 95% 94% 95% 98% 95% 96% 96% 95%
Not very Important 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 74% 74% 58% 88% 60% 69% 89% 63% 75% 85% 62% 76% 85%
Somewhat Important 22% 22% 34% 11% 3% 25% 10% 30% 20% 14% 31% 20% 13%
Important 96% 96% 93% 99% 94% 94% 99% 93% 95% 99% 93% 96% 99%
Not very Important 3% 3% 6% 0% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 0% 6% 4% 0%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Not Important 4% 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 1% 7% 5% 1% 7% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 18% 14% 22% 17% 18% 21% 17% 20% 22% 13% 20% 20% 11%
Immigration 13% 14% 13% 15% 7% 11% 8% 10% 13% 23% 13% 13% 14%
Health care 11% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12% 14% 8% 6%
Jobs and the economy 11% 13% 8% 10% 16% 13% 16% 11% 11% 4% 9% 12% 13%
Climate change and the environment 8% 9% % 9% 4% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10%
National Security 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 11% 9% 6% 7%
Abortion 5% 4% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% 8%
Taxes and government spending 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 1% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8%
Education 5% 4% 6% 4% 9% 4% 12% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 5%
Guns 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Civil rights 4% 3% 4% 3% 9% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (1,682) (782)  (900) (1,148) (210)  (214)  (256) (292) (667) (467) (703)  (503) (319)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Inflation/prices 18% 17% 13% 20% 13% 22% 19% 14% 23% 18% 15% 24% 19%
Immigration 13% 17% 3% 32% 3%  11%  27% 5% 10%  26% 5% 8% 26%
Health care 11% 9% 14% 3% 14%  10% 6% 15% 12% 4% 15% 16% 4%
Jobs and the economy 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 6% 12% 9%  10% 11% 11% 10%

continued on the next page ...

31



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Climate change and the environment 8% 8% 15% 1% 16% 7% 3% 13% 8% 3% 13% 7% 3%
National Security 7% 7% 5% 11% 4% 7% 11% 4% 6% 11% 5% 5% 10%
Abortion 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4%
Taxes and government spending 5% 5% 1% 8% 1% 5% 9% 1% 6% 8% 1% 5% 9%
Education 5% 4% 5% 2% % 5% 3% % 4% 4% % 5% 3%
Guns 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% % 4% 2% 6% 4% 2%
Civil rights 4% 4% 7% 1% 6% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 1%
Crime 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 97% 101% 101% 99% 100% 98% 98% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,682) (1,495) (653)  (644)  (465) (559) (546) (B01) (617) (464)  (739)  (308)  (837)
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6. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 19% 18% 15% 27% 24% 22%  12% 1% 24% 16% 21% 22%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 25% 22% 39% 21% 32% 21% 23% 16% 24% 24% 26%
Approve 43% 43% 43% 38% 66% 45% 55% 39% 40% 40% 40% 45% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 13% 9% 12% 17% 14%  14% 11% 3% 12% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 38% 49% 10% 32% 21%  41%  46% 55%  42% 42% 40%
Disapprove 52% 53% 51% 58% 22% 50% 35% 55% 57% 58% 54% 53% 49%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 4% 12% 5% 10% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215)  (256) (297) (668) (467) (706)  (504)  (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 19% 19% 43% 1% 38% 18% 7%  43% 7% 4% 40% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 48% 4% 39%  29% 10% 39% 23% 9% 42% 19% 8%
Approve 43%  45%  91% 5%  76% 47% 17% 82% 30% 13%  82%  22%  11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 6% 8% 10%  15% 5% 8%  14% 9% 9% 18% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 2% 87% 10% 33% 7% %  44%  78% 7% 41% 80%
Disapprove 52%  53% 7%  94%  20% 48% 83% 16% 58% 87%  16%  59%  88%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 0% 4% 4% 1% 3% 12% 0% 2% 20% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655)  (645)  (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309)  (639)
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7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 22% 24% 21% 21% 26% 24% 20% 19% 22% 28% @ 20% 24% 30%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 21% 17% 35% 23% 33%  20% 1% 14% 21% 21% 20%
Approve 43% 44% 42% 38% 61% 47% 54% 39% 39% 42% % 45% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 15% 9% 18% 19% 17% 12% 10% 14% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 35% 35% 40% 15% 25% 16% 36% 40% 45% 36% 37% 28%
Disapprove 49% 48% 50% 55% 23% 43% 34% 53% 52% 55%  50% 52% 44%
No opinion 8% 8% 8% 7% 16% 10% 12% 8% 9% 3% 9% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,679) (781) (898) (1,146) (209)  (213)  (255) (296) (663) (465) (701)  (501)  (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 22% 24% 51% 2% 45%  23% 8%  46%  14% 6% 46% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 36% 5% 29% 26% 10% 32% 19% 10% 31% 20% 9%
Approve 43% 44% 87% 7% 74% 48% 18% 78% 33% 16% 78% 26% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 6% 15% 12% 18% 11% 11% 14% 1% 10% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 3% 76% 9%  25% 68% 7% 36% 65% % 33% 66%
Disapprove 49% 52% 9% 91% 21% 43% 79% 19% 50% 82% 18% 48% 83%
No opinion 8% 4% 4% 2% 6% 8% 3% 4%  17% 3% 5% 26% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,679) (1,490) (652)  (643)  (465) (558) (544) (594) (621) (464) (733) (308)  (638)
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7B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 14% 28% 20% 23%  15% 15% 17% 16% 19% 20%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 23% 23% 34% 25% 29%  21% 25% 25% @ 26% 25% 29%
Approve 42% 45% 39% 37% 62% 45% 52% 36% 40% 42%  42% 44% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 12% 6% 14% 16% 18% 11% 6% 10% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 26% 36% 9% 23% 13%  27%  32%  46% 32% 30% 28%
Disapprove 42% 45% 40% 48% 15% 37% 29% 45% 42% 52% 42% 44% 41%
No opinion 16% 11% 20% 14% 23% 18% 19% 19% 18% 6% 16% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (780) (897) (1,146) (206)  (214)  (253) (293) (665) (466) (700)  (499)  (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 17% 18% 39% 3% 34%  15% 8%  35% 8% 7% 33% 4% 7%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 44% 9% 3% 34% 11% 38% 23% 12% 40% 20% 11%
Approve 42%  44% 83%  12%  68% 49% 19% 74% 31% 19%  73%  24%  18%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 9% 13% 13% 15% 11% 10% 13% 15% 10% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 1% 64% 8% 19%  60% 7%  30% 55% 7% 24% 58%
Disapprove 42% 45% 10% 77% 21% 33% 71% 17% 43% 70% 17% 38% 72%
No opinion 16% 11% 7% 11% 10% 18% 9% 9% 26% 11% 10% 38% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,677) (1,488) (653)  (641)  (462) (560) (544) (599) (616) (462) (738) (304)  (635)
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7C. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 15% 14% 12% 21% 17% 16% 13% 13% 18% 15% 15% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 22% 21% 33% 30% 3%  21% 22% @ 20%  23% 23% 27%
Approve 38% 40% 36% 33% 54% 47% 50% 34% 34% 37%  37% 38% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 13% 17%  19% 11% 6% 12% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 41% 42% 48% 14% 34% 20%  40% 47%  54%  43% 42% 37%
Disapprove 54% 53% 55% 60% 31% 46% 37% 59% 58% 60%  55% 58% 49%
No opinion 8% 6% 9% 7% 14% 7% 13% 8% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,664) (771) (893) (1,137) (203) (213) (252) (289) (660) (463) (695) (495) (318)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 15% 15% 33% 2% 27%  15% 8%  30% 8% 4% 30% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 44% 4% 41%  26% 9%  42% 17% 11% 42% 13% 9%
Approve 38% 38% 78% 6% 68% 41% 17% 72% 25% 15% 71% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 11% 13%  20% % 12%  16% 12% 13% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 5% 83% 12%  33% 74% 11% 4% 2% 10% 42% 74%
Disapprove 54% 57% 17% 94% 25% 53% 81% 23% 60% 83% 23% 60% 85%
No opinion 8% 4% 6% 1% 7% 6% 2% 5%  16% 1% 6% 24% 1%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,664) (1,476) (647)  (636)  (457) (557) (538) (590) (615) (459) (727) (305) (632
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7D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 18% 18% 16% 24% 19% 17%  18%  16% 22% 15% 19% 25%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 23% 22% 36% 21% 38% 22%  20% < 19% @ 24% 26% 26%
Approve 42% 42% 41% 38% 60% 41% 55% 39% 36% 40% 39% 45% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 12% % 14% 12% 13%  11% 9%  12% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 30% 36% 9% 24% 15%  32% 35% 41% 34% 30% 27%
Disapprove 43% 43% 42% 48% 16% 39% 27% 45% 46% 50%  46% 43% 37%
No opinion 16% 14% 17% 14% 24% 21% 18% 15% 18%  10%  15% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (779) (897) (1,144) (207) (214)  (252) (294) (664) (466) (701)  (499) (319)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 18% 21% 45% 3% 38% 15% 8% 37% 11% 4% 36% 6% 4%
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 37% % 35%  31% 11% 37% 21% 12% 37% 18% 12%
Approve 42% 43% 81% 10% 73% 46% 19% 74% 32% 16% 73% 24% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 7% 13% 9% 14%  10% 9% 11%  14% 9% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 4% 63% 10% 21% 61% 7% 33% 5% % 30% 59%
Disapprove 43% 45% 11% 76% 18% 35% 71% 16% 44% 71% 16% 42% 71%
No opinion 16% 12% 8% 14% 9% 19% 10% 10% 24% 13% 10% 33% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (1,487) (653)  (640)  (462) (559) (543) (596) (619) (461) (735) (307)  (634)
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7E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 18% 18% 15% 29% 20% 23%  15% 16% 20% 1% 18% 24%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 23% 24% 34% 25% 35% 24% 23% 22% 23% 31% 28%
Approve 43% 46% 41% 39% 63% 45% 58% 39% 39% 42% 40% 48% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 14% % 15% 16% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 28% 29% 27% 31% 10% 23% 8% 30% 33% 36% 30% 28% 24%
Disapprove 41% 43% 39% 45% 17% 38% 24% 44% 45% 47%  44% 41% 36%
No opinion 15% 11% 19% 15% 19% 17% 18% 17% 16% 11% 16% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (777) (890) (1,139) (204) (213) (251) (290) (661) (465) (696) (497) (318)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 18% 18% 40% 2% 34%  18% 8%  38% 9% 6% 35% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 45% 9% 3%  34% 13% 37% 24% 14% 40% 20% 13%
Approve 43% 46% 85% 11% 1% 52% 20% 75% 33% 20% 75% 25% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 6% 16% 12% 14% 14% 10% 15% 15% 9% 18% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 31% 1% 63% 5% 19%  56% 4%  29%  53% 4% 27% 55%
Disapprove 41% 43% 7% 79% 16% 33% 70% 14% 44% 68% 13% 45% 70%
No opinion 15% 11% 8% 10% 13% 16% 10% 11% 23% 12% 12% 30% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,667) (1,478) (648)  (639)  (458) (553) (545) (590) (615) (462) (728) (304)  (635)
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7F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 17% 15% 13% 24% 20% 16% 15% 5% 19% 15% 15% 21%
Somewhat approve 27% 29% 25% 24% 38% 27% 3%  25%  24%  22%  25% 30% 33%
Approve 43% 45% 40% 38% 62% 47% 53% 40% 39% 1% 41% 45% 54%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 16% 14% 8% 17% 16% 15% 11% 13% 13% 15% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 27% 34% 11% 21% 13%  28% 35% 38% 31% 30% 26%
Disapprove 43% 43% 43% 48% 20% 38% 29% 44% 46% 51% 45% 45% 36%
No opinion 14% 12% 17% 14% 19% 15% 18% 16% 15% 8%  15% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,674) (775) (899) (1,143) (206)  (214)  (250) (294) (666) (464) (698)  (499)  (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 18% 38% 2% 30% 16% 7%  33% 8% 6% 32% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 45% 8% 37%  36% 12% 42% 23% 13% 43% 21% 12%
Approve 43% 44% 83% 10% 68% 52% 19% 76% 31% 19% 75% 25% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 6% 16% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 16% 10% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 2% 66% 6% 19% 59% 5% 31% 55% 5% 29% 56%
Disapprove 43% 45% 8% 81% 17% 35% 72% 15% 45% 71% 15% 44% 73%
No opinion 14% 11% 9% 9% 15% 13% 9% 9% 24%  10% 10% 31% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,674) (1,486) (650)  (643)  (460) (558) (543) (592) (619) (463) (730) (307)  (637)
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7G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 15% 14% 12% 22% 18% 19% 12% 11% 17% 14% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 19% 39% 22% 2%  23%  20% 17%  20% 22% 28%
Approve 36% 37% 34% 30% 60% 40% 46% 35% 31% 33% 34% 36% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 18% 19% 8% 17% 21%  15% 15% 18% 1% 19% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 31% 38% 13% 26% 16% 36% 39% 39% 34% 35% 29%
Disapprove 50% 52% 49% 57% 21% 44% 37% 51% 54% 57% 51% 54% 44%
No opinion 14% 11% 16% 12% 19% 17% 17% 14% 15% 9%  14% 10% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,678) (780) (898) (1,147) (207) (213)  (253) (296) (663) (466) (702)  (499)  (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 15% 31% 2% 26%  15% 7%  30% 8% 3% 29% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 40% 5% 35%  25% 9% 36% 1% 10% 36% 15% 9%
Approve 36% 37% 72% 7% 60% 41% 16% 67% 25% 14% 65% 20% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 16% 15% 19% 19% 13% 14% 18% 19% 15% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 4% 70% 9% 24%  63% 8% 371% 5% 8% 34% 60%
Disapprove 50% 53% 20% 85% 28% 43% T6% 22% 55% T77% 23% 52% 79%
No opinion 14% 10% 9% 8% 12%  16% 8% 11% 20% 10% 12% 27% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,678) (1,489) (651)  (643)  (461) (560) (544) (595) (620) (463) (733) (309)  (636)
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7H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 18% 21%  12% 12% 14% 14% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 21% 20% 41% 22% 29%  20% 22% 23% 23% 24% 28%
Approve 37% 40% 35% 33% 58% 41% 50% 33% 33% 37% 37% 38% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 12% 13% 15% 17%  13%  12% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 3% 39% 35% 43% 11% 26% 13% 37% 43%  49%  38% 39% 30%
Disapprove 50% 50% 49% 55% 24% 42% 30% 50% 55% 59%  50% 51% 46%
No opinion 13% 10% 16% 12% 18% 18% 21% 17% 11% 4%  13% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,672) (775) (897) (1,144) (203) (214) (253) (292) (664) (463) (700) (498) (317)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 14% 14% 29% 2% 26%  14% 8%  29% 7% 6% 27% 3% 6%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 46% 4% 37%  30% 8% 39% 20% 8% 40% 18% 7%
Approve 37% 38% 75% 6% 63% 44% 16% 68% 27% 15% 67% 22% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 10% 11% 10% 18% 10% 11% 14% 13% 11% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 2% 81% 8% 26% 71% 7% 38% 69% % 34% 71%
Disapprove 50% 53% 12% 92% 18% 44% 81% 19% 52% 82% 18% 51% 84%
No opinion 13% 9% 12% 2% 19%  12% 3% 14%  21% 4% 15% 27% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,672) (1,483) (650)  (640)  (460) (558) (541) (594) (619) (459) (731) (308)  (633)

41



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

71. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 17% 15% 14% 20% 19% 19% 13%  15% 18% 15% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 18% 31% 24% 32% 18% 18% 18%  20% 20% 30%
Approve 37% 39% 35% 33% 51% 42% 51% 30% 33% 37% 34% 37% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 12% 18% 13% 16%  16% 12% 6% 14% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 42% 44% 49% 17% 35% 22%  46% 49%  52%  45% 45% 37%
Disapprove 56% 54% 57% 61% 35% 47% 38% 62% 61% 58%  59% 58% 45%
No opinion 7% % 8% 6% 14% 10% 10% 8% 7% 5% % 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,675) (780) (895) (1,145) (206)  (213)  (251) (293) (666) (465) (700)  (499)  (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 18% 36% 3% 34%  14% 7%  35% 8% 5% 34% 2% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 44% 2% 36%  25% % 37% 16% 8% 36% 15% 7%
Approve 37%  39%  80% 5%  70% 39% 15% 71% 24% 13%  70%  17%  11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 8% 9% 12%  18% 8% 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 46% 6% 85% 12% 36% 76% 11% 48% 73% 11% 48% 76%
Disapprove 56% 57% 15% 94% 24% 54% 83% 24% 61% 86% 24% 62% 88%
No opinion 7% 4% 5% 1% 6% 7% 2% 5%  15% 1% 7% 21% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,675) (1,486) (650)  (642)  (462) (557) (544) (596) (617) (462) (734) (306)  (635)
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8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 15% 3% 3% 0% 5% 3% 9%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 14% 25%  10% 7% 7%  11% 12% 14%
Approve 16% 17% 16% 14% 21% 20% 39% 12% 10% 8% 15% 16% 23%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 14% 17% 14% 25% 17% 19% 19% 15% 10% 18% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 22% 21% 22% 19% 20% 13% 20% 25% 26% 19% 25% 21%
Strongly disapprove 3% 40% 34% 41% 23% 28% 14%  37%  43% 50% 37% 39% 39%
Disapprove 59% 62% 55% 63% 42% 47% 27% 57% 68% 7%  57% 64% 60%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 8% 12% 15% 15%  12% 7% 5%  10% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,687) (786) (901) (1,152) (210) (215)  (256) (297) (667) (467) (706)  (503)  (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 9% 1% 4% 8% 1% 4%
Somewhat approve 11% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12% 1% 6% 11% 14% 5% 11%
Approve 16% 16% 22% 14% 16% 17% 18% 26% 8% 15% 22% 6% 15%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 14% 11% 16% 14%  22% 10% 13% 15% 19% 13% 15% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 25% 20% 29% 22%  18% 29% 19% 19% 28% 19% 16% 28%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 44% 36% 2% 34% 37% 35% 44%  32% 40% 38% 33%
Disapprove 59% 65% 64% 65% 64% 52% 66% 54% 62% 60% 59% 54% 61%
Not sure 10% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 15% 5% 7% 26% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (654)  (645)  (467) (561) (546) (601) (621) (465) (740) (308)  (639)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 14% % 11% 9% 11% 19% % 8%  10% 9% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% 24% 29% 26% 24% 31% 23% 26% 30% 24% 32% 29%
Approve 38% 45% 31% 40% 36% 35% 50% 30% 34% 39% 33% 44% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 18% 22% 20% 18% 21% 15% 21% 23% 19% 22% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 29% 27% 31% 29% 29% 24% 17%  33%  32% 34% 30% 31% 31%
Disapprove 49% 45% 53% 49% 47% 45% 32% 53% 55% 53% 52% 48% 49%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 12% 17% 20% 18% 17% 11% 8% 15% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,682) (785) (897) (1,149) (210) (213) (254) (296) (665) (467) (703) (501) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 11% 11% 6% 17% 5% 9%  20% 9% 5%  19% 8% 2% 18%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% 18% 42% 17%  31% 3% 23% 21% 39% 20% 17% 39%
Approve 38% 41% 24% 59% 22% 40% 57% 32% 25% 57% 28% 19% 57%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 17% 21% 22% 19% 17% 21%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 53% 11% 53% 27% 13% 43% 34% 10% 45% 34% 11%
Disapprove 49% 52% 71% 32% 72% 47% 33% 60% 54% 32% 64% 51% 32%
Not sure 13% 8% 5% 9% % 14%  10% 8% 20% 11% 8% 30% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,682) (1,495) (655)  (642)  (466) (560) (543) (599) (620) (463) (738) (308)  (636)
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10. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 42% 47% 38% 69% 54% 60%  49%  40% 37% 43% 45% 50%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 48% 37% 51% 11% 32% 29%  35% 45% 53%  42% 44% 39%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 10% % 13% 8% 16% 12% 7%  11% 11% 9% 11% 8% 8%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  98%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (699) (794) (1,049) (183) (172)  (183) (239) (619) (452) (593)  (468) (302)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Democratic Party candidate 44% 44% 92% 3% 89%  48% 7%  93% 28% 2% 92% 13% 3%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 43% 2% 88% 4%  33% 84% 1% 3%  93% 1% 24% 90%
Other 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 6% 1%
Not sure 10% 10% 5% 7% 4%  15% 6% 5%  25% 5% 5% 45% 6%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 0% 1% 12% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,493) (651)  (644)  (438) (482) (515) (554) (503) (436) (675) (217)  (601)
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11. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Liberal % 6% % 6% 6% 8% 4% % % 7% 9% 3% %
Total Liberal 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 11% 5% 11% 10% 9% 12% 6% 8%
Moderate 29% 32% 25% 2%  24% 20% 33%  26% 26% @ 32% 26% 31% 32%
Conservative 23% 26% 19% 25%  15% 17% 26% 21% 23% 21% 21% 27% 22%
Very conservative 21% 21% 21% 20% 27% 20% 15% 21% 22% 25% 21% 24% 21%
Total Conservative 44% 47% 41% 45%  43% 37% 40% 42% 44%  46% 42% 50% 43%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 14%  23% 32% 2%  21% 20% @ 13% @ 20% 13% 16%
Totals 102%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,015) (480) (535) (688) (126)  (130)  (126) (150) (431) (308) (419) (313 (195)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total  Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind LeanRep
Very liberal 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Liberal 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 3% 9% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8%
Total Liberal 9% 10% 8% 12% 14% 3% 13% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 11%
Moderate 29% 33% 12% 50% 7%  40% 37% 17% 26%  42% 16% 22% 43%
Conservative 23% 24% 22% 25% 2% 17% 31% 19% 21% 28% 20% 16% 28%
Very conservative 21% 23%  51% 3% 49%  21% 8% 42% 17% 6% 43% 13% 5%
Total Conservative 44% 46%  72% 28% 71% 38% 39% 61% 38% 34% 63% 29% 33%
Not sure 19% 10% 8% 11% 8% 19% 12% 13% 28% 14% 13% 43% 13%
Totals 102% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,015) (914) (383)  (420) (268) (333) (364) (347) (366) (302) (418) (185) (412)
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12A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 19% 18% 14% 33% 28% 27% 16% 15% 19% 15% 19% 24%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 26% 23% 35% 21% 30% 25% 23% 22% @ 25% 25% 27%
Favorable 43% 42% 44% 37% 68% 49% 57% 41% 38% 41% 40% 44% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 16% 15% 19% 17% 17% 18% 11% 15% 18% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 39% 28% 41% 6% 21% 15%  33% 37% 46% 34% 34% 31%
Unfavorable 49% 54% 45% 57% 20% 40% 32% 50% 55% 57% 50% 52% 44%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 6% 11% 11% 11%  10% 7% 2%  10% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (781)  (896) (1,144) (210) (212) (254) (296) (664) (463) (699) (504) (318)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 19% 21% 44% 2% 38%  18% 5%  47% 5% 1% 41% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 45% 5% 38% 31% 12% 41% 20% 11% 43% 14% 9%
Favorable 43% 46% 89% 7% 77% 49% 17% 88% 25% 12% 85% 17% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 8% 19% 16% 18% 13% 7% 18%  23% 10% 17% 22%
Very unfavorable 33% 37% 2% 72% 3% 25% 69% 3% 36% 64% 3% 32% 67%
Unfavorable 49% 52% 10% 91% 20% 43% 83% 10% 54% 87% 14% 49% 89%
Don’t know 8% 2% 1% 2% 4% 9% 0% 1% 21% 0% 2% 34% 1%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  99% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (1,487) (653) (637) (465) (559) (541) (598) (617) (462) (737) (307) (633)
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12B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 13% 16% 11% 15% 6% 11% 21% 11% 12% 11% 15% 10% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 23% 28% 18% 21% 21% 23% 25% 30% 25% 25% 26%
Favorable 38% 42% 34% 43% 25% 32% 41% 34% 37% 41% 39% 36% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 17% 18% 22% 22% 17% 16% 14% 15% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 36% 33% 39% 34% 42% 35% 24% 39% 39% 41% 36% 39% 37%
Unfavorable 53% 53% 54% 50% 61% 57% 45% 56% 55% 56% 51% 59% 56%
Don’t know 9% 5% 11% 7% 15% 12% 13% 11% 7% 3% 10% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,676) (780) (896)  (1,144) (208)  (213)  (254) (294) (664) (464) (700)  (500)  (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 13% 14% 2% 29% 3%  10%  29% 3% 4%  36% 2% 3% 31%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 6% 48% 10% 22%  45% 10% 17%  49% 8% 10% 50%
Favorable 38% 4% 8% 77% 13% 31% 74% 13% 21% 85%  11%  14%  80%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 21% 17% 19% 21% 10% 19% 22% 13%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 73% 5% 67%  37% 9% 64% 3% 4% 67% 31% 6%
Unfavorable 53%  56% 88%  22%  83% 58% 25% 84% 58% 14%  86%  53%  19%
Don’t know 9% 4% 4% 2% 4% 11% 1% 4%  21% 1% 4% 33% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,676) (1,486) (648)  (640)  (463) (559) (542) (593) (620) (463) (732) (308)  (636)
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13. Biden Run in 2024

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 31% 33% 28% 27% 49% 33% 41% 25% 28% 31% 2% 32% 35%
No 56% 53% 59% 62% 29% 55% 46% 62% 58% 56% 57% 59% 54%
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 12% 22% 12% 13% 13% 14% 13%  16% 10% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,685) (785)  (900) (1,150) (210) (214) (256) (297) (666) (466) (704) (504) (320)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 31% 33% 60% 13% 48% 32% 18% 57% 20% 13% 54% 16% 13%
No 56% 55% 22% 83% 3% 53% 75% 26% 61% 83% 28% 65% 82%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% 4% 15%  15% 7% 16%  19% 4% 18% 20% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,685) (1,495) (654) (643) (466) (562) (544) (600) (622) (463) (739) (309) (637)
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14. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

38% 43% 34% 43% 19% 32% 34%  42% 36% 41%  40% 38% 36%

Yes

No 54% 50% 58% 50% 71% 58% 55% 53% 55% 54% 52% 57% 56%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 7% 11% 10% 11% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,686) (785)  (901) (1,152) (208)  (215)  (254) (297) (668) (467) (706)  (503)  (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 38% 41% 5% 85% 11% 30% 71% 9% 33% 78% % 29% 77%
No 54% 54% 93% 8% 8% 63% 22% 86% 56% 1% 87% 58% 17%
Not sure 7% 5% 3% % 4% % % 6% 11% 5% 6% 13% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,496) (653) (645) (466) (561) (546) (600) (621) (465) (739) (308) (639)
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15. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 40% 49% 32% 45% 27% 30% 31% 27% 42%  59%  33% 48% 56%
Some 29% 28% 30% 28% 30% 32% 32% 31% 29%  25%  30% 28% 23%
Only a little 19% 16% 22% 16% 36% 21% 23% 25% 18% 12%  23% 15% 13%
None at all 12% % 16% 11% % 17% 14% 17% 11% 4%  14% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,686) (786)  (900) (1,151) (210) (214) (255) (297) (667) (467) (704) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 40% 49% 53% 49% 47%  36% 48%  45% 32%  42% 46% 17% 45%
Some 29% 31% 32% 30% 33% 29% 29% 30% 25% 33% 29% 23% 32%
Only a little 19% 15% 12% 16% 15% 22% 17% 16% 23% 19% 17% 27% 18%
None at alll 12% 5% 3% 5% 5%  13% 6% 8%  20% 6% 8% 33% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,497) (654) (645) (467) (561) (546) (601) (620) (465) (740) (307) (639)
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16. Trial Heat - Biden v Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 44% 40% 46% 37% 71% 52% 55%  45% 41%  39%  40% 43% 54%
Donald Trump 44% 49% 40% 52% 14% 33% 32% 38% 48% 53%  46% 46% 39%
Other 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% % 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2%
| would not vote 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 8% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (700)  (797)  (1,051) (183) (174) (184) (239) (622) (452) (596) (468) (303)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Joe Biden 44% 44%  100% 0% 85%  48% % 87%  33% 3% 86% 28% 3%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 0% 100% 6% 36% 84% 4%  45%  89% 4% 37% 89%
Other 5% 5% 0% 0% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 3% 11% 5%
Not sure 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 8% 1% 4% 6% 1% 4% 10% 2%
| would not vote 4% 4% 0% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 4% 14% 2%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,497) (655) (645) (441) (483) (515) (557) (504) (436) (679) (217) (601)
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17. Other Candidates

Who would you vote for?
Asked of those who prefer to vote for someone other than Trump or Biden

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 31% 42% 22% 33% * * * * 38% * 46% * *
Cornel West 5% 8% 2% 4% * * * * 5% * 9% * *
Jill Stein 18% 17% 18% 24% * * * * 5% * 20% * *
Someone else 14% 14% 13% 16% * * * * 8% * 16% * *
Not sure 32% 18% 44% 24% * * * * 43% * 10% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% * * * * 99% * 101% * *
Unweighted N (83) (40) (43) (58) (10) (10) (8) (19) (34) (22) (36) (27) (12)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 31% 39% % % * 33% % % 32% % % 24% *
Cornel West 5% 7% * * * 3% * * 1% * * 0% *
Jill Stein 18% 15% * * * 1% * * 21% * * 23% *
Someone else 14% 16% * * * 14% * * 11% * * 13% *
Not sure 32% 23% * * * 49% * * 35% * * 40% *
Totals 100%  100% * * * 100% * * 100% * * 100% *
Unweighted N (83) (75) (0) (0) (17) (36) (25) (11) (53) (19) (19) (35) (29)
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18. Winner - Biden v Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 36% 38% 35% 32% 55% 42% 2%  33% 34%  36% 29% 42% 45%
Donald Trump 45% 48% 42% 50% 17% 39% 34%  48% 47%  48%  47% 41% 41%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 18% 28% 19% 23% 19% 19% 15% 24% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,682) (786) (896)  (1,148) (208) (215) (255) (295) (668) (464) (702) (503) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Joe Biden 36% 39% 82% 3% 66% 41% 11% 73% 25% 8% 71% 18% 7%
Donald Trump 45% 46% 5% 88% 18% 3% 8% 12% 42% 84% 13% 36% 84%
Not sure 19% 15% 13% 8% 16% 22% 11% 15% 33% 8% 16% 46% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,682) (1,492) (651) (644) (467) (557) (545) (B600) (618) (464) (738) (306) (638)
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19. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 15% 16% 14% 11% 28% 18% 21% 12% 13% 15%  12% 16% 18%
Somewhat strong 25% 24% 26% 20% 43% 26% 2%  24%  25% 23% 24% 24% 26%
Somewhat weak 18% 14% 22% 19% 15% 23% 31% 21% 14% 9%  20% 19% 16%
Very weak 42% 46% 39% 50% 14% 34% 21%  43% 48%  53%  44% 41% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,681) (780)  (901)  (1,148) (209) (213) (255) (294) (666) (466) (701) (503) (320)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 15% 15% 34% 0% 29%  15% 5%  34% 5% 4% 30% 4% 4%
Somewhat strong 25% 24% 48% 3% 3%  31% 8% 41%  26% 5% 43% 26% 4%
Somewhat weak 18% 17% 16% 11% 23%  22% 11% 17% 23% 15% 18% 28% 14%
Very weak 42% 44% 2% 86% 11%  32%  76% 8%  46% 76% 9% 42% 79%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,681) (1,492) (652) (644) (465) (558) (546) (598) (618) (465) (736) (306) (639)

55



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 25 - 27, 2024 - 1688 U.S. Adult Citizens

20. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 23% 21% 24% 20% 33% 26% 25% 14% 22%  30% 20% 24% 29%
Like somewhat 18% 20% 17% 16% 26% 18% 23% 24% 15% 10% 16% 19% 22%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 15% 20% 16% 28% 19% 22% 18% 19% 12% 19% 19% 11%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% % 10% 10% 10% 8% 8%
Dislike a lot 28% 30% 26% 33% 6% 25% 14%  30% 29% 3%  29% 27% 27%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Like a lot 23% 25% 53% 3% 45%  24% 8% 50% 11% 5% 48% 4% 4%
Like somewhat 18% 19% 33% 4% 271%  22% 8% 30% 16% 7% 30% 14% 7%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 16% 9% 16% 15% 22% 16% 10% 23% 21% 11% 29% 19%
Dislike somewhat 9% 8% 2% 13% 6% 9% 11% 4% 11% 13% 4% 9% 14%
Dislike a lot 28% 30% 1% 63% 5% 19%  56% 4%  29%  53% 5% 28% 53%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 10% 2% 1% 16% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (B01) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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21. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 34% 36% 33% 40% 15% 25% 27% 32% 36% 41%  33% 35% 34%
Somewhat strong 23% 24% 22% 22% 29% 26% 35% 23% 21% 15% 25% 23% 18%
Somewhat weak 13% 11% 15% 12% 15% 19% 22% 17% 9% 7%  12% 13% 15%
Very weak 29% 28% 30% 26% 41% 30% 16% 28% 3%  31%  30% 28% 33%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,685) (785)  (900)  (1,150) (209) (215) (255) (296) (668) (466) (703) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 34% 38% 5% 77% 8% 25%  66% 7% 33% 68% 6% 27% 69%
Somewhat strong 23% 20% 12% 22% 14% 31% 22% 20% 24% 25% 19% 32% 24%
Somewhat weak 13% 11% 17% 1% 23%  13% 6% 20% 13% 5% 21% 13% 5%
Very weak 29% 31% 65% 0% 55%  31% 6% 53% 30% 2% 55% 28% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,685) (1,496) (655) (644) (467) (560) (545) (B601) (620) (464) (740) (307) (638)
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22. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 17% 20% 14% 19% 4% 17% 18% 16% 16% 17% 19% 15% 14%
Like somewhat 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 9% 15% 20% 11% 16% 13% 18% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 15% 14% 12% 24% 15% 20% 13% 15% 10% 17% 10% 14%
Dislike somewhat 10% 9% 11% 11% 6% 11% 14% %  10% 9% 9% 12% 10%
Dislike a lot 41% 37% 44% 39% 47% 44% 28%  40% 45% 47%  39% 44% 42%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (786)  (901)  (1,152) (209) (215) (255) (297) (668) (467) (706) (503) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Like a lot 17% 19% 2% 39% 7% 8%  36% 4% 10% 38% 4% 7% 35%
Like somewhat 15% 16% 4% 30% 6% 17% 23% 7% 14%  26% 6% 13% 26%
Neither like nor dislike 14% 12% 7% 15% 9% 17% 14% 10% 20% 14% 9% 24% 16%
Dislike somewhat 10% 10% 7% 11% 6% 10% 13% 9% 9%  12% 8% 11% 12%
Dislike a lot 41% 43% 79% 4% 1%  46% 12% 68%  42% 9% 2% 35% 10%
Not sure 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 10% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (654) (645) (467) (561) (546) (B601) (621) (465) (740) (308) (639)
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23. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Biden legitimately won the election 65% 63% 67% 59% 92% 70% 80% 64% 63% 56% 60% 68% 71%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 35% 37% 33% 41% 8% 30% 20% 36% 3% 44%  40% 32% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,683) (783)  (900)  (1,150) (208) (215) (256) (295) (665) (467) (705) (502) (320)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Biden legitimately won the election 65% 64% 99% 24% 2% 75% 34% 96% 65% 31% 96% 66% 31%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 35% 36% 1% 76% 8% 25% 66% 4%  35% 69% 4% 34% 69%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,683) (1,494) (655)  (643)  (467) (559) (545) (601) (619) (463) (740) (306) (637)
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24. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Compromises to get things done. 54% 57% 52% 56% 48% 52% 48% 51% 58% 59%  53% 56% 58%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 46% 43% 48% 44% 52% 48% 52%  49%  42%  41%  4T% 44% 42%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,673) (781) (892) (1,139) (209)  (215)  (254) (294) (664) (461) (700)  (502) (317)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Compromises to get things done. 54% 56% 73% 39% 70% 60% 39% 66% 55% 41% 69% 46% 43%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 46% 44% 27% 61% 30% 40% 61% 34% 45%  59% 31% 54% 57%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,673) (1,486) (654)  (638)  (467) (556) (540) (600) (614) (459) (738) (304) (631)
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25. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 42% 45% 39% 46% 32% 39% 26% 36% 47% 57%  45% 39% 40%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 45% 45% 46% 42% 53% 49% 61% 49% 40% 36% 41% 50% 53%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 12% 15% 13% 13% 15% 14% 8% 14% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,686) (784) (902)  (1,150) (210) (215) (255) (297) (668) (466) (705) (504) (320)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 42% 46% 18% 76% 16% 38% 71% 24% 41% 64% 23% 35% 66%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 45% 45% 74% 17% 76%  46% 22% 66% 40% 27% 67% 39% 25%
Not sure 13% 9% 8% 8% 8%  16% 7% 10%  19% 9% 10% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,496) (654) (645) (466) (562) (546) (599) (622) (465) (738) (309) (639)
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26. Country Under Control

Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Under control 22% 27% 17% 17% 35% 33% 43% 19% 16% 12% 18% 25% 28%
Out of control 64% 61% 67% 70% 44% 53% 3%  67% 71% 76% 69% 62% 60%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 13% 21% 15% 20% 14% 12% 12%  13% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Under control 22% 20% 38% 5% 36%  23%  13%  39% 13% 12% 36% 12% 11%
Out of control 64% 68% 42% 90% 46% 60% 83% 42% T71% 81% 45% 67% 83%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 5% 18% 1% 4% 19% 16% % 19% 21% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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27. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee

If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Donald Trump 79%  80% 78% 79% 61% 85% 80% 79% 77% 80% 79% 81% 80%
Nikki Haley 13% 14% 12% 13% 38% 1% 16% 10% 14% 14% 12% 14% 15%
Someone else 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 8% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 0% 6% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3%
| would not vote 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (638) (317) (321) (516)  (30) (55) (59) (81) (264) (234) (258) (210) (114)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Donald Trump 79% 80% * 89% * 73%  81% * 81%  79% * * 79%
Nikki Haley 13% 12% * 5% * 18% 11% * 10%  14% * * 13%
Someone else 3% 3% * 2% * 4% 3% * 2% 3% * * 3%
Not sure 3% 3% * 3% * 3% 3% * 5% 3% * * 3%
| would not vote 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 3% 1% * * 2%
Totals 100% 99% * 100% * 99%  99% * 101% 100% * * 100%
Unweighted N (638)  (601) (21) (527) (21)  (144) (458) (0) (174) (464) (0) (0) (638)
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28. Winner - Republican Primary
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think will win the Republican presidential nomination?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Donald Trump 69% 73% 65% 74% 53% 60% 56% 68% 2% 79%  63% 76% 75%
Nikki Haley 11% 12% 11% 10% 14% 20% 19% 10% 9% 8%  10% 12% 13%
20% 15% 24% 17% 33% 20% 25% 22% 19% 13% 2% 11% 12%

100% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
(1,684) (784)  (900) (1,149) (210)  (215)  (255) (296) (666) (467) (703)  (504)  (320)

Not sure

Totals
Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Donald Trump 69% 76% 61% 96% 63% 63% 87% 56% 65% 89% 57% 54% 90%
Nikki Haley 11% 10% 18% 1% 15%  15% 6%  20% 8% 5% 19% 9% 4%
Not sure 20% 14% 21% 3% 22%  22% % 24% 2% 6% 24% 36% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,684) (1,495) (655) (642) (466) (560) (546) (599) (621) (464) (738) (308) (638)
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29. Should Nikki Haley Drop Out
Do you think that Nikki Haley should...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Stay in the Republican presidential race 41% 40% 42% 39% 51% 40% 41%  35%  43% 44%  36% 46% 48%
Drop out of the Republican presidential race 33% 38% 29% 37% 17% 30% 24%  33% 35% 42% 33% 38% 32%
Not sure 25% 22% 29% 24% 32% 30% 35% 32% 22% 14% 31% 16% 20%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215)  (256) (297) (668) (467) (706)  (504)  (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Stay in the Republican presidential race 41% 46% 74% 16% 66% 47% 21% 64% 34% 23% 65% 27% 22%
Drop out of the Republican presidential race 33% 37% 10% 68% 14% 24% 63% 13% 32% 5% 13% 28% 59%
Not sure 25% 18% 16% 16% 20% 29% 16% 22% 33% 20% 22% 45% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655)  (645)  (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309)  (639)
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30. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 25% 28% 21% 23% 29% 26% 31% 19% 23% 26% 20% 27% 34%
About the same 23% 24% 23% 22% 29% 23% 2% 27% 20% 1% 23% 25% 24%
Getting worse 47% 44% 50% 50% 36% 45% 27%  48%  53% 55%  50% 46% 39%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% % 6% 9% % 4% 2% % 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Getting better 25% 26% 55% 4% 48%  25% 11%  46% 1% 9% 47% 10% 8%
About the same 23% 22% 27% 16% 21%  32% 14% 29% 21% 20% 29% 19% 20%
Getting worse 47% 49% 16% 78% 22%  39% 72% 23% 51% 69% 22% 55% 70%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 11% 2% 3% 16% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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31. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 17% 19% 16% 15% 26% 16% 27% 15% 15% 13% 12% 16% 34%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 41% 40% 42% 38% 43% 53% 48%  38% 39% 40% 3% 47% 40%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 3% 37% 38% 42% 25% 27% 15%  40%  43%  46%  45% 36% 25%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 9% 7% 3% 1% 6% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially than you were a year ago 17% 19% 35% 6% 30% 16% 9% 32% 10% 9% 30% 8% 8%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 41% 40% 47% 31% 45% 49% 33% 4% 39% 36% 48% 41% 34%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 37% 39% 17% 62% 21% 31% 55% 18% 41%  54% 19% 36% 57%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%  10% 1% 3% 15% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (B01) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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32. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 31% 35% 27% 33% 30% 25% 29%  46%  38% 7%  15% 41% 55%
Part-time 16% 15% 16% 14% 20% 24% 33% 16% 10% 7% 16% 15% 14%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Unemployed 9% 12% % 7% 11% 16% 18% 12% 7% 1%  14% 7% 2%
Retired 23% 22% 23% 26% 19% 12% 0% 1% 16% 77%  25% 23% 18%
Permanently disabled 8% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 1% 4% 19% 3% 15% 3% 2%
Homemaker 7% 1% 12% 6% 6% 9% 4%  13% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4%
Student 3% 4% 2% 2% 8% 6% 12% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Full-time 31% 35% 36% 35% 3%  31%  29% 33% 27% 33% 33% 26% 32%
Part-time 16% 14% 16% 12% 19% 16% 12% 20% 14% 12% 19% 16% 12%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unemployed 9% 6% 7% 6% 9%  12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 8% 14% 8%
Retired 23% 26% 23% 31% 19% 20% 31% 19% 23% 26% 21% 15% 28%
Permanently disabled 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8%
Homemaker 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% % 5% 8% 8% 5% 11% 7%
Student 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 102% 100% 100% 100%  99%  98% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page .
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continued from previous page
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep

Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655)  (645)  (467) (562) (546) (B01) (622) (465)  (740)  (309)  (639)
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33. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time student 4% 5% 4% 3% 11% 6% 16% 4% 1% 0% 5% 3% 2%
Part-time student 4% 5% 3% 2% % 9% 13% 4% 1% 0% 5% 3% 2%
Not a student 92% 89% 94% 95% 82% 85% 72%  93%  98% 100%  90% 94% 96%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786)  (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Full-time student 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% % 2% 5% 8% 2%
Part-time student 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Not a student 92% 94% 93% 97% 88% 91% 94% 90% 90% 96% 90% 89% 95%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655) (645) (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309) (639)
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34. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 0% 0% * * * * 0% * * * * *
Part-time job 21% 9% * * * * 11% s * * * *
No job outside of school 79%  91% * * * * 89% * * * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * * * 100% * * * * *
Unweighted N (50) (32) (18) (19) (14) (12) (40) (6) (4) (0) (20) 9) (6)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Full-time job 0% 0% * * * * * * 0% * * * *
Part-time job 21%  42% * * * * * * 15% * * * *
No job outside of school 79% 58% * * * * * * 85% * * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * * * * * 100% * * * *
Unweighted N (50) (35) (13) (12) (10) (23) (12) (12) (32) () (20) (19) (11)
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35. People | Know - IVF
Do you personally know anyone who has used in vitro fertilization (IVF) treatment — which involves combining eggs and sperm in a lab to create embryos

for implantation? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Yes, a family member 10% 10% 11% 11% 7% 11% 11% 11% 9%  10% 8% 8% 17%
Yes, a close friend 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 10% 9% 7% 5% 5% 8% 15%
Yes, an acquaintance 13% 8% 17% 14% 7% 9% 10% 18% 13%  10% 8% 18% 21%
No 69% 73% 64% 66% 81% 71% 67% 60% 71% 75% 78% 66% 50%
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215)  (256) (297) (668) (467) (708)  (504)  (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind LeanRep
Yes, me 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Yes, a family member 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 8% 11%
Yes, a close friend 8% 9% 12% 6% 12% % 5%  11% 6% 6% 10% 6% 5%
Yes, an acquaintance 13% 15% 16% 12% 17% 14% 10% 14% 13% 12% 15% 11% 12%
No 69% 67% 63% 70% 62% 66% 75% 66% 70% 70% 66% 69% 71%
Prefer not to say 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 5% 2% 2% 8% 2%

Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655)  (645)  (467) (562) (546) (B01) (622) (465)  (740)  (309)  (639)
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36. Are IVF Embryos Children
IVF treatment often produces multiple embryos, some of which are not used. Do you think that embryos that have not been implanted should be considered

children?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes, they are children 21% 21% 21% 21% 19% 22% 23% 19% 21% 21%  23% 16% 21%

No, they are not children 50% 47% 53% 51% 43% 47% 44%  49%  50%  55%  46% 55% 60%
Not sure 29% 32% 27% 28% 38% 31% 33%  31% 29% 24%  30% 28% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,686) (785) (901) (1,152) (210) (213) (256) (295) (668) (467) (704) (504) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes, they are children 21% 22% 11% 34% 9% 20% 32% 15% 17% 31% 13% 18% 31%
No, they are not children 50% 52% 74% 32% 73% 49% 35% 63% 53% 32% 67% 46% 33%
Not sure 29% 26% 15% 35% 18% 31% 33% 22% 30% 3% 20% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,496) (655) (644) (467) (561) (546) (601) (620) (465) (740) (307) (639)
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37. IVF Legality
Do you think that IVF should be. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Legal 67% 62% 73% 70% 62% 63% 65% 63% 69% 71% 5% 78% 80%
lllegal 8% 10% 6% 7% 11% 6% 13% 8% 6% %  12% % 3%
24% 28% 21% 23% 26% 31% 22% 29% 25%  21%  31% 15% 17%

Not sure

Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (784)  (902) (1,151) (210) (214) (256) (296) (667) (467) (706) (504) (319)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep

Legal 67% 73% 84% 64% 84% 70% 57% 78% 66% 58% 79% 60% 58%
llegal 8% % 4% 9% 4% 6%  14% 6% 6% 13% 6% % 12%
Not sure 24% 20% 12% 27% 12%  24% 29% 16% 29%  30% 15% 33% 30%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,497) (655) (644) (467) (562) (545) (601) (621) (464) (740) (308) (638)
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38. Is IVF Morally Acceptable
Do you personally believe that using in vitro fertilization is ...7

?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Morally acceptable 30% 29% 31% 31% 29% 30% 371%  26%  31% 27% 26% 35% 38%
Morally wrong 8% 10% 6% 8% 11% 4% 12% % 7% 7%  11% 7% 4%
Not a moral issue 40% 37% 43% 42% 32% 38% 2%  43%  42%  49%  38% 43% 44%
Don'’t know 21% 24% 19% 20% 28% 27% 24% 24% 20% 17% 26% 15% 14%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (785) (901) (1,150) (210)  (215)  (256) (296) (667) (467) (705)  (504) (320)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Morally acceptable 30% 31% 35% 27% 33%  34% 27% 33% 30% 2% 34% 29% 26%
Morally wrong 8% 7% 4% 9% 3% 8% 13% 5% 6% 14% 5% 7% 12%
Not a moral issue 40% 45% 50% 41% 52% 38% 36% 47% 38% 35% 47% 34% 37%
Don'’t know 21% 17% 12% 23% 11% 20% 24% 15% 26% 24% 14% 30% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,497) (655)  (644)  (467) (562) (545) (601) (621) (464) (740) (308)  (638)
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39. People | Know - Abortion
Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, me 8% 0% 15% 7% 13% 10% 2% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 4%
Yes, a family member 18% 17% 19% 18% 13% 21% 12% 14% 21% 24% 17% 16% 23%
Yes, a close friend 20% 16% 25% 22% 16% 16% 16%  21% 23%  19% 19% 22% 24%
Yes, an acquaintance 23% 25% 21% 25% 14% 21% 20% 21% 25% 23% 19% 29% 27%
No 39% 45% 33% 37% 46% 45% 50% 42% 33% 35% 42% 37% 32%
Prefer not to say 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 5% 10% 8%  10% 5% % 7% 6%
Unweighted N (1,688) (786) (902) (1,152) (210) (215) (256) (297) (668) (467) (706) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind LeanRep
Yes, me 8% 8% 12% 5% 11% 8% 5% 11% 6% 6% 10% 7% 5%
Yes, a family member 18% 19% 22% 16% 25%  16% 15% 21% 20% 12% 21% 18% 14%
Yes, a close friend 20% 23% 30% 17% 31% 19% 15% 28% 17% 16% 27% 15% 16%
Yes, an acquaintance 23% 26% 28% 25% 30% 18% 22% 24% 22% 21% 25% 16% 23%
No 39% 37% 31% 41% 31% 40% 44% 34% 37% 47% 34% 39% 45%
Prefer not to say 8% 5% 4% 6% 3% 11% 7% 6% 11% 8% 6% 15% 7%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,498) (655)  (645)  (467) (562) (546) (601) (622) (465) (740) (309)  (639)
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40. Pass Law Legalize Abortion Nationally
Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Decided nationally 46% 45% 46% 43% 43% 55% 53% 51% 41%  39%  44% 44% 50%
Left to the states 39% 42% 35% 42% 35% 28% 32% 33% 39% 50% 39% 43% 37%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 15% 22% 17% 15% 16% 20% 11% 1% 13% 13%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (785) (901) (1,151) (210) (214) (255) (297) (668) (466) (705) (503) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Decided nationally 46% 46% 68% 24% 68% 50% 28% 62% 42% 31% 63% 38% 31%
Left to the states 39% 42% 20% 66% 20% 33% 63% 23% 36% 59% 22% 31% 60%
Not sure 16% 12% 12% 10% 12% 1% 8% 14% 22% 10% 14% 31% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,496) (655) (644) (466) (562) (545) (B00) (622) (464) (739) (309) (638)
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41. Legal Abortions
When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Abortion should always be legal. There should

be no restrictions on abortion. 29% 28% 31% 28% 29% 32% 25%  35% 30% 26% 24% 31% 36%
Abortion should be legal, but with some

restrictions (such as for minors or late-term

abortions). 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 32% 23% 31% 36% 31% 31% 34% 33%
Abortion should only be legal in special

circumstances, such as when the life of the

mother is in danger. 32% 33% 31% 32% 34% 30% 2% 21% 21%  34% 3% 27% 28%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be

allowed. % 8% % 9% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,683) (783)  (900)  (1,149) (210) (214) (256) (296) (666) (465) (703) (504) (320)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Abortion should always be legal. There should

be no restrictions on abortion. 29% 28% 47% 10% 49% 30% 10% 43% 31% 13% 45% 29% 12%
Abortion should be legal, but with some

restrictions (such as for minors or late-term

abortions). 31% 31% 36% 27% 32% 35% 23% 33% 34% 25% 34% 34% 27%
Abortion should only be legal in special

circumstances, such as when the life of the

mother is in danger. 32% 32% 15% 49% 17% 29% 53% 20% 28% 50% 18% 29% 49%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be

allowed. 7% 8% 2% 13% 2% 5%  14% 3% 7%  12% 3% 8% 12%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep

Totals 99%  99%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,683) (1,494) (655) (642)  (467) (561) (543) (601) (618) (464)  (740)  (306)  (837)
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42. Abortion Morally Acceptable
Do you personally believe that abortion is ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Morally acceptable 20% 21% 20% 19% 20% 25% 29% 26% 16% 12%  22% 20% 22%
Morally wrong 36% 38% 33% 40% 26% 31% 38% 271%  36% 42%  36% 37% 31%
Not a moral issue 32% 31% 33% 31% 37% 28% 22%  32% 33% 39% 29% 34% 33%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 11% 17% 16% 12% 15% 15% 7% 13% 9% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (786) (901) (1,151) (210) (215)  (256) (297) (668) (466) (705)  (504)  (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Morally acceptable 20% 18% 28% 8% 34%  21% 9% 28% 19% 13% 28% 18% 13%
Morally wrong 36% 40% 16% 64% 12% 32% 64% 20% 32% 5% 17% 32% 57%
Not a moral issue 32% 32% 47% 18% 48% 34% 18% 43% 31% 21% 45% 27% 20%
Don’t know 12% 10% 9% 10% 7% 14% 9% 10% 18% 9% 10% 23% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (655)  (644)  (467) (562) (545) (601) (622) (464) (740) (309)  (638)
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43. Support or Oppose National 16-Week Abortion Ban

Would you support or oppose a national ban on abortions after 16 weeks of pregnancy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 24% 24% 23% 26% 20% 16% 20% 18% 26% 30% 24% 23% 21%
Somewhat support 18% 20% 16% 19% 16% 16% 20% 18% 16% 18%  16% 22% 16%
Support 41% 44% 39% 45% 37% 33% 39% 36% 43% 48% 4% 45% 38%
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 16% 12% 19% 18% 15%  15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 18%
Strongly oppose 30% 31% 29% 30% 24% 35% 30% 35% 28% 21% 2% 31% 35%
Oppose 44% 42% 45% 42% 43% 53% 45% 50% 41% 40%  40% 44% 53%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 13% 21% 15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 19% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,684) (786) (898) (1,149) (210)  (214)  (256) (295) (668) (465) (703)  (5083) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 24% 28% 12% 45% 11% 16% 46% 12% 21% 41% 10% 20% 41%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 14% 21% 13% 21% 22% 15% 18% 21% 15% 16% 22%
Support #1%  46%  26%  66%  24% 37% 67% 27% 38% 62%  25%  36%  63%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 9% 15% 16% 10% 17% 15% 10% 17% 16% 11%
Strongly oppose 30% 30% 47% 15% 52% 30% 13% 43% 26% 20% 46% 19% 18%
Oppose 44% 43% 63% 24% 67% 46% 24% 60% 41% 30% 63% 35% 28%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 9% 10%  18% 9% 13% 21% 9% 13% 30% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,684) (1,495) (654)  (643)  (467) (560) (544) (600) (622) (462) (739) (309)  (636)
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44A. Congress Actions on Abortion — Establishing a national right to abortion
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 38% 35% 40% 37% 40% 35% 33%  42%  40% 35% 36% 38% 45%
Somewhat support 17% 17% 18% 17% 15% 23% 25%  21% 13% 12% 15% 20% 18%
Support 55% 52% 58% 54% 55% 59% 58% 63% 53% 48% 51% 58% 63%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 11% 16% % 6% 8% 9% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 24% 26% 22% 28% 15% 14% 12% 17%  26% 38% 25% 23% 19%
Oppose 33% 37% 29% 36% 28% 26% 28% 24% 33% 46% 33% 33% 31%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 10% 17% 16% 14% 13% 15% 6% 15% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,671) (779) (892) (1,137) (210) (214)  (255) (294) (665) (457) (697)  (500)  (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 38% 40% 68% 14% 66% 39% 16% 57% 35% 19% 58% 34% 18%
Somewhat support 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 23% 12% 22% 16% 15% 20% 14% 16%
Support 55% 56% 84% 29% 82% 62% 28% 79% 51% 33% 78% 48% 34%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 6% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7%  13% % 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 24% 27% 4% 50% 5% 15%  50% 6% 25%  42% % 19% 44%
Oppose 33% 36% 11% 61% 13% 26% 61% 14% 32% 55% 14% 28% 56%
Not sure 12% 8% 5% 10% 5% 12%  12% % 1%  12% 8% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,671) (1,483) (650)  (637)  (464) (558) (538) (597) (615) (459) (736) (304)  (631)
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44B. Congress Actions on Abortion — Banning all abortions nationwide

Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 13% 13%  14% 11% 14% 15% 10% 9%
Somewhat support 11% 14% 9% 9% 11% 16% 19%  11% 7% 9%  12% 11% 10%
Support 24% 28% 20% 23% 23% 29% 32% 24% 19% 24% 27% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 13% 21% 9% 18%  12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 54% 50% 57% 56% 43% 49% 40% 55% 58% 59%  49% 58% 63%
Oppose 67% 64% 70% 69% 64% 58% 58% 67% 70% 70%  62% 72% 75%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 8% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 7% 6%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  100%  100% 101%  99%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (777) (888) (1,139) (205)  (212)  (254) (293) (658) (460) (696)  (497)  (317)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 13% 15% 5% 24% 3% 10% 25% 6% 10% 24% 5% 10% 23%
Somewhat support 11% 10% 6% 13% 10% 9% 15% 10% 10% 14% 9% 10% 14%
Support 24% 25% 12% 38% 13% 19% 40% 16% 20% 38% 14% 20% 37%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 9% 17% 7% 16% 16% 12% 11% 16% 10% 13% 16%
Strongly oppose 54% 56% 75% 38% 7% 56% 34% 67% 55% 3% 71% 46% 39%
Oppose 67% 69% 84% 55% 83% 72% 50% 79% 66% 53% 81% 59% 54%
Not sure 9% 6% 4% 8% 3% 8% 10% 5%  14% 9% 4% 21% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,665) (1,478) (648)  (638)  (463) (555) (538) (594) (612) (459) (731) (302)  (632)
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45A. Opinions on Abortion — Abortion should be a personal decision, not a legal debate

Do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 57% 52% 62% 56% 51% 58% 46% 60% 58% 63% 56% 60% 61%
Somewhat agree 18% 21% 16% 18% 23% 21% 23%  20% 18% 14% 18% 20% 18%
Agree 76% 73% 78% 75% 74% 78% 69% 80% 76% 7%  74% 80% 79%
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 11% 6% 6% 5% % 7% 7%
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10%
Disagree 17% 19% 15% 19% 15% 14% 20% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15% 17%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99% 100%  101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,668) (776) (892) (1,139) (209)  (212)  (255) (293) (664) (456) (697)  (500)  (317)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly agree 57% 58% 82% 36% 79% 60% 37% 75% 56% 39% 78% 48% 39%
Somewhat agree 18% 18% 9% 25% 12%  19% 24% 12% 19% 25% 11% 23% 24%
Agree 76%  76% 91%  62%  91% 79% 61% 88% 74% 64%  89%  71%  63%
Somewhat disagree 7% % 3% 9% 4% 7%  10% 5% % 9% 4% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 4% 21% 2% 6%  22% 5% 7%  19% 4% 4% 19%
Disagree 17%  19% 7%  31% 6% 14% 32% 10% 14% 28% 8% 12%  29%
Not sure 8% 5% 2% 8% 3% 8% % 3% 12% 8% 3% 17% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,668) (1,480) (646)  (639)  (463) (553) (540) (595) (611) (462) (731) (303)  (634)
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45B. Opinions on Abortion — Abortion care is part of health care

Do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 42% 39% 44% 40% 42% 44% 40%  46%  41%  40%  39% 42% 48%
Somewhat agree 19% 17% 22% 18% 26% 20% 28% 20% 16% 16% 19% 20% 21%
Agree 61% 56% 66% 58% 68% 64% 68% 66% 57% 55% 58% 63% 69%
Somewhat disagree 10% 14% % 12% 8% 6% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10%
Strongly disagree 20% 21% 19% 23% 9% 15% 10% 15%  23% 30% 22% 19% 16%
Disagree 30% 35% 25% 35% 16% 21% 22% 23% 33% 40% 32% 31% 25%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 7% 16% 15% 10% 11% 10% 4%  10% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,669) (778) (891) (1,140) (208)  (213)  (255) (295) (660) (459) (695)  (501)  (318)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly agree 42% 43% 71% 16% 71% 44% 17% 64% 36% 23% 64% 34% 22%
Somewhat agree 19% 17% 17% 16% 18% 26% 14% 21% 21% 16% 22% 22% 16%
Agree 61% 61% 87% 33% 89% 70% 31% 85% 57% 39% 85% 55% 37%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 5% 14% 4% 10% 1% 5% 11%  15% 5% 10% 16%
Strongly disagree 20% 24% 3% 47% 1% 13%  46% 4% 19%  38% 4% 17% 39%
Disagree 30% 34% 8% 61% 6% 23% 63% 9% 30% 53% 9% 26% 55%
Not sure 9% 6% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%  13% 9% 6% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,669) (1,480) (649)  (635)  (463) (558) (536) (596) (615) (458) (734) (305)  (630)
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45C. Opinions on Abortion — Abortion should be safe, legal, and rare

Do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 41% 42% 40% 38% 46% 42% 36%  40%  44%  41%  41% 41% 43%
Somewhat agree 30% 28% 31% 30% 24% 28% 29%  33% 28% 30% 28% 30% 38%
Agree 70% 69% 71% 69% 70% 70% 65% 72% 71% 71%  68% 71% 81%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% % 9% 8% 6% 12% % 6% % % 8% 6%
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 10% 11% 10% 12%  16% 14% 11% 8%
Disagree 20% 21% 19% 22% 17% 16% 23% 17% 18% 23% 22% 19% 14%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11% 6% 10% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (779) (898) (1,146) (208)  (214)  (255) (295) (665) (462) (703)  (499)  (319)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly agree 41% 41% 55% 30% 53%  44% 33% 49% 40% 32% 51% 35% 32%
Somewhat agree 30% 31% 28% 33% 30% 30% 29% 31% 26% 32% 30% 25% 32%
Agree 70% 72% 83%  63% 83% 74% 62% 80% 66% 64%  81%  60%  64%
Somewhat disagree 8% % 6% % 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% % 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 6% 20% 5% 9%  22% % 11%  19% 6% 11% 18%
Disagree 20%  20% 12%  27% 1% 17% 31% 15% 19% 27%  14%  19%  27%
Not sure 10% 8% 5% 9% 6% 9% % 6% 15% 9% 5% 21% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (1,488) (649)  (643)  (465) (555) (544) (597) (616) (464) (735) (305)  (637)
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45D. Opinions on Abortion — Abortion is murder

Do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 25% 26% 24% 27% 17% 24% 25%  22%  25% 28% 28% 24% 19%
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 19% 20% 25% 18% 25%  21% 19% 16% 23% 17% 18%
Agree 45% 48% 43% 47% 42% 42% 50% 42% 44% 45% 51% 41% 38%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 11% 10% % 13% 14%  13% 8% 7%  10% 13% 12%
Strongly disagree 35% 32% 3% 36% 34% 30% 22% 35% 38% 41% 29% 39% 42%
Disagree 45% 42% 48% 46% 41% 43% 37% 48% 46% 49% 39% 52% 54%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 7% 17% 15% 13% 9% 10% 7%  10% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (779) (898) (1,144) (210) (215)  (254) (296) (667) (460) (702)  (501)  (318)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly agree 25% 29% 10% 48% % 20% 47% 13% 21% 42% 11% 20% 42%
Somewhat agree 20% 18% 10% 27% 8% 23% 30% 14% 20% 2% 13% 21% 28%
Agree 45%  47% 20%  74%  15% 43% 77% 27% 42% 69%  24%  42%  70%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 12% 8% 14%  13% 6%  14% 9% 8% 14% 9% 8%
Strongly disagree 35% 36% 64% 10% 65% 33% 11% 52% 35% 14% 55% 28% 15%
Disagree 45%  46% 75%  19%  79% 46% 17% 66% 44% 23%  69%  37%  23%
Not sure 10% % 5% % 6% 11% 6% 7%  14% 8% % 21% %
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,677) (1,488) (654)  (638)  (466) (558) (541) (600) (615) (462) (738) (306)  (633)
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45E. Opinions on Abortion — Life begins at conception
Do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 32% 31% 33% 32% 30% 28% 29% 24% 33% 39% 35% 29% 27%
Somewhat agree 21% 22% 20% 20% 28% 22% 32%  24% 18% 13% 22% 19% 22%
Agree 53% 53% 52% 52% 58% 51% 61% 48% 51% 52% 57% 48% 49%
Somewhat disagree 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 8%  10% 14% 14%
Strongly disagree 24% 24% 25% 27% 14% 19% 15% 27% 23%  31% 22% 28% 26%
Disagree 36% 35% 37% 38% 25% 32% 25% 41% 37% 40% 32% 41% 40%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 9% 17% 17% 14% 11% 12% 8% 11% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (783) (893) (1,143) (209)  (214)  (255) (293) (665) (463) (700)  (501) (320)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly agree 32% 34% 15% 54% 9% 26% 60% 19% 29%  49% 17% 31% 48%
Somewhat agree 21% 19% 15% 25% 16% 25% 21% 18% 20% 25% 18% 21% 25%
Agree 53%  54% 30% 78%  25% 51% 81% 37% 49% 74%  34%  51%  74%
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 14% 8% 16%  13% 8% 14% 10% 11% 14% 9% 11%
Strongly disagree 24% 26% 47% % 49%  22% 6% 38% 25% % 41% 21% 8%
Disagree 36%  38% 61%  15%  66% 35% 14% 52% 36% 18%  55%  29%  19%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 6% 9%  14% 5% 11%  15% 8% 11% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,676) (1,490) (652)  (643)  (466) (558) (543) (598) (615) (463) (736) (303)  (637)
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45F. Opinions on Abortion — There are always better alternatives than abortions

Do you agree or disagree with the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 25% 26% 24% 28% 19% 23% 25%  18% 25% 33% 2% 24% 23%
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 25% 25% 26% 24% 29%  30% 20% 22%  28% 24% 22%
Agree 50% 51% 49% 52% 46% 47% 54% 47% 46% 56%  55% 48% 44%
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 19% 14%  22% 21% 13% 18% 18% 21%
Strongly disagree 20% 18% 22% 21% 15% 15% 15% 21% 19% 23% 15% 25% 21%
Disagree 38% 34% 41% 38% 34% 34% 30% 43% 40% 37% 33% 44% 42%
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 10% 20% 19% 16% 10% 14% 8% 12% 9% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  99%  100%  99% 101%  99%  99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,673) (781) (892) (1,141) (209)  (213)  (254) (295) (664) (460) (701)  (500) (318)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly agree 25% 29% 14% 46% 8% 22% 48% 17% 20%  40% 15% 20% 39%
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 19% 31% 20% 25% 30% 19% 24%  32% 19% 25% 31%
Agree 50%  54% 32%  77%  28% 46% 78% 36% 45% 72%  34%  45%  71%
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 23% 9% 24%  21% 10% 23% 19% 11% 25% 17% 11%
Strongly disagree 20% 19% 34% 6% 39%  18% 6% 29%  20% 9% 31% 16% 10%
Disagree 38%  36% 58%  14%  63% 39% 16% 52% 39% 20%  55%  33%  21%
Not sure 12% 10% 10% 9% 9%  15% 6% 11%  16% 9% 11% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,673) (1,487) (651)  (640)  (464) (556) (543) (596) (616) (461) (735) (304)  (634)
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46. Approve of Dobbs Decision

Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s ruling that there is no constitutional right to an abortion?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 29% 18% 26% 11% 25% 19%  20% 24% 31% 22% 26% 25%
Somewhat approve 11% 14% 8% 11% 17% 10% 21% 9% 7% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Approve 35% 43% 27% 37% 28% 35% 40% 29% 31% 1% 33% 38% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 16% 17%  14%  10% 6% 11% 14% 7%
Strongly disapprove 3% 31% 43% 38% 33% 30% 25% 35% 42%  42%  35% 39% 43%
Disapprove 48% 42% 54% 49% 46% 45% 42% 49% 52% 48%  46% 53% 49%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 14% 26% 20% 18% 21% 17% 11% 20% 9% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,679) (783) (896) (1,145) (209) (214)  (256) (296) (666) (461) (700)  (503)  (320)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Strongly approve 23% 29% 8% 52% 7% 17%  50% 9%  20% 43% 8% 14% 45%
Somewhat approve 11% 12% 7% 14% 7% 12%  16% 9% 8% 1% 8% 9% 15%
Approve 35% 40% 15% 66% 15% 28% 66% 18% 29% 60% 16% 23% 61%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 10% 10% 11%  16% 7%  13% 9%  12% 13% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 66% 14% 66% 37% 15% 56% 36% 1% 58% 30% 17%
Disapprove 48% 49% 77% 24% 77% 53% 22% 69% 45% 29% 71% 38% 29%
Not sure 17% 10% 8% 10% 8% 18% 12% 13%  26% 11% 12% 39% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,679) (1,490) (652)  (641)  (464) (560) (543) (598) (619) (462) (737) (308)  (634)
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47. Likelihood of Shutdown
How likely do you think it is that there will be a government shutdown this year?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 13% 15% 10% 13% 11% 14% 10% 16% 14% 9%  14% 13% 13%
Somewhat likely 30% 28% 32% 33% 23% 21% 21% 37% 32% 31% 30% 31% 33%
Not very likely 24% 26% 22% 23% 24% 28% 27% 17% 20% 34% 23% 28% 24%
Not likely at all 9% 10% 8% 8% 16% 9% 12% 5% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 23% 27% 27% 30% 25% 24% 17%  24% 20% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,680) (783) (897) (1,147) (209) (214) (254) (296) (666) (464) (703) (500) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very likely 13% 14% 16% 11% 16% 11% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 12%
Somewhat likely 30% 33% 33% 34% 31% 30% 33% 29% 29% 34% 28% 29% 34%
Not very likely 24% 24% 24% 24% 26% 23% 29% 25% 21% @ 26% 25% 16% 27%
Not likely at all 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Not sure 24% 20% 18% 21% 19% 27% 16% 23% 30% 19% 23% 37% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,680) (1,490) (651) (641) (465) (561) (541) (600) (619) (461) (736) (309) (635)
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48. Immigrants Make Country Better or Worse
In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 29% 30% 27% 27% 28% 32% 33% 26% 27%  28%  25% 32% 37%
Does not make much difference 21% 22% 21% 18% 31% 32% 32%  25% 7%  14%  22% 23% 19%
Worse off 38% 39% 38% 44% 19% 29% 17% 38% 45%  49%  42% 36% 35%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 22% 6% 17% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,684) (785) (899) (1,151) (208) (214) (256) (296) (667) (465) (703) (503) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off 29% 30% 55% 9% 56% 24% 16% 46% 25% @ 13% 48% 17% 13%
Does not make much difference 21% 20% 25% 12% 23%  30% 11% 28% 19% 1% 27% 22% 15%
Worse off 38% 41% 11% 2% 12% 34% 66% 16% 38% 63% 14% 38% 65%
Not sure 12% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 7% 10% 18% 7% 11% 23% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,684) (1,495) (653) (644) (466) (560) (545) (B600) (619) (465) (738) (308) (638)
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49. Important for Congress to Increase Border Restrictions
How important do you think it is for Congress to increase border restrictions?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 49% 51% 47% 53% 35% 45% 30% 39% 57% 68% 53% 48% 46%
Somewhat important 24% 24% 25% 21% 38% 21% 33%  25% 23% 18% @ 22% 25% 29%
Not very important 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 16%  15% 9% 6% 10% 11% 12%
Not at all important 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 14% 17%  12% 7% 4%  10% 9% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  99%  99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,687) (786) (901) (1,151) (210) (215)  (255) (297) (668) (467) (705)  (504)  (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very important 49%  53%  26%  81%  19%  48% 80% 29%  46% 75%  28% = 41%  76%
Somewhat important 24% 24% 37% 12% 3%  27% 15% 33% 23% 1% 33% 23% 16%
Not very important 11% 11% 19% 3% 24% 9% 3% 18% 9% 6% 18% 8% 5%
Not at all important 5% 5% 9% 1% 11% 5% 1% 9% 6% 1% 10% 4% 1%
Not sure 10% 6% 8% 3% 11%  11% 2% 11%  15% 2% 11% 23% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,498) (655)  (645)  (466) (562) (546) (600) (622) (465) (739) (309)  (639)
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50. Estimated Number of Migrants Crossing the Border in a Day

About how many migrants do you think try to cross the southern border unlawfully in an average day?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
None 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
1-100 5% 6% 4% 4% 11% 3% 11% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2%
101 - 250 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% % 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6%
251 - 500 5% 3% % 5% 5% 6% 10% 6% 2% 4% 6% 7% 4%
501 - 1,000 8% % 9% 8% % % 7% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8%
1,001 - 2,500 9% 8% 9% 8% % 10% 7% 6% 10% 11% % 11% 8%
2,501 - 5,000 11% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 5% 8% 14% 16% 10% 12% 13%
5,001 - 10,000 13% 16% 10% 15% 8% % 6% 10% 16% 19% 12% 15% 16%
10,001 - 25,000 9% 10% 8% 10% 4% 5% 1% 10% 11% 11% % 9% 12%
25,001 - 50,000 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6%
50,001 - 75,000 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
75,001 - 100,000 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
More than 100,000 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 20% 36% 26% 33%  24% 21% 16%  23% 18% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (786)  (901) (1,151) (210) (215) (256) (297) (667) (467) (706) (504) (320)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
None 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
1-100 5% 4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3%
101 - 250 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
251 - 500 5% 5% 7% 3% 9% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% % 4% 4%
501 - 1,000 8% 9% 11% 6% 11% 8% 6%  10% % % 10% 6% %

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
1,001 - 2,500 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9%  10% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9%
2,501 - 5,000 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11%
5,001 - 10,000 13% 15% 10% 20% 11% 9%  18% 8% 14% 1% 8% 13% 18%
10,001 - 25,000 9% 9% 5% 14% 6% 8% 13% 6% 8%  13% 6% 4% 14%
25,001 - 50,000 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4%
50,001 - 75,000 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3%
75,001 - 100,000 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
More than 100,000 5% 5% 1% 9% 2% 4% 9% 1% 5% 8% 1% 5% 8%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 10% 24% 25% 13% 30% 24% 13% 30% 28% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (654) (645) (466) (562) (546) (B600) (622) (465) (739) (309) (639)
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51. Support Shutting Border Down from More Than 5k Migrants Per Day

Would you support or oppose shutting down the border to new entrants if an average of more than 5,000 migrants per day try to cross unlawfully in the

course of a week?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 40% 41% 39% 44% 30% 30% 26% 34% 46% 51%  45% 41% 33%
Somewhat support 21% 22% 20% 19% 27% 22% 25% 19% 20% 20% 15% 26% 29%
Support 61% 63% 59% 63% 57% 53% 52% 53% 66% 71% 59% 67% 61%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 15% 17%  16% 7% 5% 11% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 14% 10% 12% 9%  10% 9% 8% 16%
Oppose 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 29% 27% 28% 16% 15% 20% 20% 26%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 17% 25% 18% 22% 19% 17% 14% 20% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,685) (785)  (900)  (1,149) (210) (215) (256) (297) (666) (466) (705) (504) (319)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 40% 43% 21% 63% 18% 39% 65% 23% 36% 64% 23% 34% 62%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 33% 12% 26% 27% 11% 32% 17% 13% 31% 15% 13%
Support 61% 64% 54% 76% 44% 65% T76% 54% 53% T77% 54% 49% 75%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 14% 3% 21% 9% 5% 16% 11% 5% 15% 13% 6%
Strongly oppose 10% 12% 13% 12% 14% 7% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10%
Oppose 21% 22% 27% 15% 35% 16% 15% 27% 21% 14% 26% 23% 15%
Not sure 18% 15% 19% 9% 21%  19% 9% 19% 25% 9% 21% 29% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,685) (1,495) (652) (645) (467) (559) (546) (600) (621) (464) (738) (309) (638)
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52. Troops to the Border a Good Idea
Do you think it is a good or bad idea to use military troops to assist the U.S. Border Patrol in securing the southern border with Mexico?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Good idea 60% 63% 57% 63% 60% 48% 58% 55% 62% 66%  60% 63% 56%
Bad idea 22% 22% 22% 20% 19% 28% 19% 25% 21%  22%  21% 24% 28%
18% 15% 21% 17% 21% 24% 23% 20% 17% 12%  20% 12% 16%

Not sure

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (785) (902)  (1,151) (210) (215) (256) (297) (667) (467) (705) (504) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Good idea 60% 63% 36% 90% 35% 59% 89% 41% 54% 89% 39% 49% 89%
Bad idea 22% 23% 44% 3% 44%  22% 4%  38% 22% 4% 39% 19% 4%
Not sure 18% 14% 20% 6% 20%  19% 8% 21% 24% % 21% 32% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,497) (655) (644) (467) (562) (545) (601) (622) (464) (740) (309) (638)
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53. Support U.S. Military Arresting and Deporting lllegal Inmigrants
Would you support or oppose using military troops to arrest and deport people who are in the U.S. unlawfully?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 35% 37% 33% 41% 18% 22% 26% 26%  41%  45%  41% 34% 29%
Somewhat support 21% 22% 20% 19% 30% 23% 23%  271% 18% 16% 18% 20% 25%
Support 56% 59% 53% 60% 48% 45% 49% 54% 60% 61% 59% 54% 54%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 17% 19% 11% 11% 7%  10% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose 19% 21% 18% 18% 17% 26% 20% 20% 16% 23% 1% 23% 24%
Oppose 31% 32% 30% 29% 29% 43% 39% 30% 27% 30% 27% 36% 39%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 11% 23% 12% 12% 16% 14% 10% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,686) (786) (900)  (1,150) (210)  (215)  (254) (297) (668) (467) (705)  (5083) (321)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 35% 39% 12% 69% 12% 29% 68% 14% 32% 63% 12% 29% 64%
Somewhat support 21% 20% 20% 18% 16% 26% 18% 20% 20% 22% 20% 21% 22%
Support 56% 59% 32% 87% 28% 54% 86% 34% 52% 85% 32% 50% 86%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 17% 4% 19%  14% 4% 18% 11% 5% 19% 11% 4%
Strongly oppose 19% 21% 40% 3% 2%  19% 3% 34% 1% 4% 35% 13% 5%
Oppose 31% 31% 57% 7% 61% 33% 7% 52% 29% 9% 54% 24% 9%
Not sure 13% 10% 12% 6% 11% 13% % 14%  19% 5% 14% 26% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,686) (1,496) (655)  (643)  (467) (562) (544) (601) (622) (463) (740) (309)  (637)
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54. Citizenship Birthright
The U.S. Constitution says that all persons born in the U.S. are citizens, regardless of whether their parents were here legally. Should the U.S. continue to

provide citizenship to all who are born here?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 63% 60% 67% 58% 78% 76% 78% 62% 61% 5% 61% 67% 67%
No 21% 25% 18% 26% % 11% 9% 20% 21%  33% 21% 23% 20%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 13% 13% 17% 18% 12%  18% 10% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,683) (785)  (898) (1,152) (207) (214) (256) (293) (668) (466) (703) (503) (321)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 63% 65% 85% 44% 83% 68% 47% 83% 55% 50% 82% 55% 48%
No 21% 23% 6% 40% 8% 17%  39% 6% 24%  34% % 20% 37%
Not sure 15% 13% 9% 15% 9% 15% 14% 10% 21% 15% 12% 25% 15%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,683) (1,495) (653) (645) (466) (560) (545) (599) (619) (465) (738) (307) (638)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 25 - 27, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.561, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.886.

1688
1498 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
=+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.
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